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Receipt Page 1 of 1
1l

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3471436
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3571408
Date of Transaction: 01/08/2016

CUSTOMER:
PAUL RANGE
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-1550 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / AMEND/3 -n/a - 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430125/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 01/08/2016

NAME: RANGE, PAUL
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346-1550 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6567 AUTH CODE: 001161
NAME ON PAUL RANGECARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2017 n

SIGNATURE: 049 7 /0-
REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein. 1
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http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/8/2016



Receipt Page 1 of 2

..
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3193476

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3286878
Date of Transaction: 12/19/2014

CUSTOMER:
PAUL RANGE
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-1550 US A# -Ir "= r-~ -- =

I UL.6 2 3 .5 J

LINE -- - UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE1 6 . 00 - n/a - 222 . 00CASES: AMC430125/$37.00, AMC430126/$37.00,
AMC430127/$37.00, AMC430128/$37.00,
AMC430129/$37.00, AMC430130/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE2 6 . 00 - n/a - 120 . 00CASES: AMC430125/$20.00, AMC430126/$20.00,
AMC430127/$20.00, AMC430128/$20.00,
AMC430129/$20.00, AMC430130/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE3 6.00 - n/a - 930.00CASES: AMC430125/$155.00, AMC430126/
$155.00, AMC430127/$155.00, AMC430128/$155.00,
AMC430129/$155.00, AMC430130/$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI (4)4 1.00 - n/a - 40.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2014
CASES: AMC428762/$40.00

TOTAL: $1,312.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 1312.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/19/2014

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/19/2014



Receipt Page 2 of 2

NAME:||RANGE, PAUL
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346-1550 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX6567 AUTH CODE: 001654
NAME ON PAUL RANGECARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 12/19/2014
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P, 0.-80% 15 so
eluartzsite 42- 853496 4513 ( #-57

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone' 61/0 85-4 45'5-0
E-mail address:

iAFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK r--,

2 
<a

r-nc_.-
1. State of Arizona, County of L a- Pa 2. ss: BLM  A /,, < 3

5 I.** ,
2.1(Name) *a 0 1 7Rans e Date 3. CO

Stamp
 :33 T>3. Reside at (Address) 1977 CR 4 3 2 co ==

32-
r.1 j
-0

C ity Floresv ill.e_ County 11)1' ISO/3
State 72 zip 73- / / <~ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). (6/oria A-nrl.or~n
\911 et @343 Floresvillej ~Tk, 781'~

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Sajd contjguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; LA Pa Z County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (lf available)

1 4097104 G>ully * 1 4 4 @aw 3
2 425174-3 (lully#0 4 14 Ouu) 3
3 428944 d>Ul"*5 #N ~00 w 3
4 48745 6>U_ Ily#4 49 Low 3
5 4361 20 gul/v#5 4 M Jolo . 56 430 136 4u Ify *9 4N cpow 4

7'NTERE~ Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

~EB-0 4 2019 1 Page 1 of 2

~*El__2:1~



A

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF UAL WORK - page 2

BLM

PHOENIX. ARI

BLM A. 7 STA
Date Z XST-Stamp f\) CD

CO .-7-

r.4
CD =,7
~ZZ 00 -7-1

:-:1

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 17 and ending at 12 0' clock noon onSeptember 1,20 IS at least $- &00,06 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:
-Paol Ranse and (3 loria And~rson

8. That the work and improvements performed were: 'Rebu; # l.,B~\<d 00% Road,

Adapa *ave-1 40 exist{AS roads.40 54-op erosi n n.

9. Dated: /-2,/2-3,~/ Y Signature: 1~3 04 TZ nV )4151.-ul~
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ~~- day of bac:ernur-2018
By: ~/OUL QAr«- n.,4-£~' Amy K LoPresti(]kixi»U-" [~1 ls=Z,» 4

#Sm[1*525'44 Notary Public - ArizonaNotary Public my-k-// 1,3~ La Paz County*'**1.* My Commission Expires-415/1 .J December 27 , 2021My Commission Expires /2.27/j

 No. of Claims: ~ x 2 = V'O
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No.: < ~&5 Init /*695
www.blm.aov/az Receipt No. : V 3 9% 503

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4358503
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4475587
Date of Transaction: 01/30/2019

CUSTOMER:
GLORIA J ANDERSON
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-1550 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 2018 POL/6 - da - 90 .00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428762/$90.00

TOTAL: 1 $90.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 90.00 POSTMARKED: ~N/A

TYPE: CHECK 1 RECEIVED: 101/30/2019
CHECK NO: 1030

NAME: ANDERSON, GLORIA J
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346-1550 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/30/2019



' Wherf Recorded Return Document to ~ ~laul Range
-P. o. Rni isto *-1 30#6>oaftz<itf A·z_ 85344

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone &/6 554 4759

E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK 1-;
IE -
CD <c,

1. State of Arizona, County of La Paz ss 81,Al ..» .. - III

f rq C-- .....
-

.--

2.1 (Name) 760\ -Rans e Stamp ·- co E . nDate -. 6D
--

3. Reside at (Address) 197-7 CR 239 E > 1
, 0

CD = n

II> roci~y Floresv i I le County 631 152)n a°

State 71.zip 79 1 Mil being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertainingtothe filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated In the

(optional) Mining District, La Paz County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 436 /05 -Back20 4 N jow ill
2

3

4

5

6 pNTERE~

Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2



' AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF A..~AL WORK - page 2

73 r--u .Ti

0 U'>
BLM rn c_
Date E EME -:,21
Stamp CO

-

'-,CO
(-3 --
Z

N j
CO

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20.17 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 |/ at least $ 0906,00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

-Pao I Range.
8. That the work and improvements performed were: Adcled ~ravo.1 46 ext Sl~f  ri~

roads to alsp o rosi An.

9. Dated: 12-~'2.7~/WSignature: ~04~_ ~~, .,~2~ /C-

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ZIA day ofiA-n#ar 20 1 <R
By. <fLL\ Ranc~ e 1.----=.--...-  -

9»144, Amy K LoPresti

Notary Public (iij-£12(~ \- 1 '%447 My Commission Expires ~

'f~ AFF*d Notary P ublic - Arizona
La Paz County

1 411-32-:, December 27,2021
My Commission Expires /227 · 1-\ ---

No. of Claims: / *- 15
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: /03 / Init. ' PHZArizona State Office
www. blm.clov/az Receipt No.: 935$ 6 7,7

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management 4* .*:·b··i/·•."A:·.'::·'**12·F- .f-''j~j-,-t *:--:,:;,],6:.jRed¢*,- ~].,.

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE ....f:.{i,:',,:,:2::: '.:2'1 'j>".:~ '>t. '

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 $6:j]' 4358522
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4475603
Date of Transaction: 01/30/2019

eUSTOMERE.
PAUL RANGE
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-1550 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1 1.00 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018 POL/1 -n/a - 15.00

CASES: AMC430125/$15.00

TOTAL: ~$15.00

61 ' · T f*¥MENTjINES*MKnON - ::9'f>kjB:fj,j,

1 1,414,: ,3,~i*M~*T/; 15.00 POSTMASKED:i N/A
131]PE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/30/2019

--CHECI<*6 1031
5*f*,90,)*..~~. ANDERSON, GLORIA
f ..4 2 '3.~ .~2~.<:2/~ 197 CR 232
fiffS*RSS«."6'' ''. , 6 FLORESVILE, TX TX 78114 US

:'KEMAKN~lift' ~ ',~ , .:

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/30/2019



~ Frint l ~ Clear ~
U~i D STATES . 4'sb 142-5Forni 3870-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (31-h

(.laitii,izi'2()17) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT - 165 FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO 1004-0114

Expires: January 31,2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

t« -
1. This small miner waiscrisfiled fortheassessment, car beginning on September 1. *d tand ending on September I. __Ao./ 9 -6
2. The undersigned and all related nartics o,r,4ed ten or iener mining claims .mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands m thetrlited States

of'Americaon September 1 301 f
3. Tlic undersigned have performed the assessment work required b> lam for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that b, filing this form.

the undersigned must file an affidavit ofassessment work with Llic Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 3()th fbilowitig the filiii g of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims iii their first assessment 1 ear olib )

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 3()th following the filing of this waiver.
5. Tlic undersigned understand that mill and lunnel sites ma, also be listcd on this naiver and bc waived from payment ofthe maintenance fec. and lhat a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to bc filed with the BLM by the December 3()th following the filing ofthis naiver,
6. The midersigned understandand acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. l{)01. the filing or recording ofa false. fictitious. or fraudulent

docut ic M with t lie B[.M ma> result in a fine of up to $25().()()(). a prison term not to exceed five ; cars. or both.
7. Thc mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver irom payment of thc maintenance fecs is rcquested arc:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL Nl)MBER

d 1 -4 1 c- 1 913' 33cld *go

0
 

7'
 
A
 
W
 
M

7
8,

9

10.

The on ner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites arc:

7,20 1 Kane, 2 44s s' 112-2---

(On i~s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

P 0, 60x /550 (pearUs# tc 42- au~*
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner s Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)
..0

-0=-
-

(Owner -s Mailing Address) (City) ~ (91!!te) 1 (Zip Code)

~ 5 cn m
N A

.-'

(On-ner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner s St~ature) -1
2 mm

OON
(On  iici's Mailing Address) (City) ~ (Ste) -4 (Zip Code)

>No
rn

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) r ----- 1 (Owner-s Signature)
4 .

i ,(Owner s Mailing Address) U (City) (Slate) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

RY· F*5



..
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Slate) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owners Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) ((.ity) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Statc) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1()()l and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it acrime foran>· person knowingly and willfull>' to make to any department or agency ol'the United States ally
false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to am matter within its jurisdiction,

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 383()).
2. The claimant(s) muslfillinthedates inparagraph I for thebeginning andending of the assessment > car for which this waiver is sought,
3. The claimant(s) must fill in thedalcinparagraph 2 forthebeginning oftheassessmentyear fornhich thiswaiverissought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought
5. All owners of the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. Thisisaiver form must be signed by all the claimants ortlicirdesignated agent. in original fortil. 1 fan agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all ofthe claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed tio later than September lst for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Of'fice where the mining claims or sites are ~

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a „airer for the assessment >  ear 2012. which begins on September 1.2011.
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011. in the proper BLM State Office,) 1

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work. you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 3()th immediately following the ~
filing ofthis waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 3()th immediatelv
following the filing ofthis waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this u aiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance [ce. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is I
required to be filed by the December 3()th following the filing of this,vaiver

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2. page 2)



../<j0EfRjES*\
4'-39ss,1 United States Department of the Interior 1 .U2*AUO~LA-MANAG~84' i

rW.V:ffri:fir:ell
Wil'*4Gl** i A 1%

..,1,4'......I -t~ 1 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
. Arizona State Office

\1*fl~ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 850()4-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

JAN 2 6 2018
In Reply Refer To:
380() (9200) RM
AMC430125

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7017 019000004056 6406

DECISION

PAUL B RANGE The block below contains a list of the claims
PO BOX 1550 affected.
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-1550

AMC430125
BACK 20

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The niining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of December 3(),2017, for failure to
timely file the required affidavit oilabor for the 2017 assessment year.

A small miner's maintenance fee waiver certification was filed for these claims for the 2017
assessment year, which began 011 September 1,2016, and ended September 1,2017. Therefore,
pursuant to regulations found at 43 CFR 3835.16 and 3835.31, an affidavit of labor fur the 2017
assessinent year must have been filed on or before December 30, 201 L along with a $ 10 processing
fee per claim. Failure to timely file this affidavit and fee constitutes a forfeiture ofthe claims
(43 CFR 3835.91).

Reclamation Requirements

You are required to reclaim all areas disturbed by your activities on lands encompassed by your
mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the reclamation, you must notify the authorized
officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so that the authorized officer may conduct a
final site inspection and determine whether you may be released from liability. If you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction oftlic authorized officer, the surface management agency may
cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.



For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), ifyi)11 fail to reclaim the land to
the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, BLM will issue an
order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809,601(a), I f yori fail to comply with the noncompliance
order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 38()9.6(}4. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act tliat may subject you to criminal penalties. Sce 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, 0 ffice of the Secretary, in
accordance witli the regulations contained i1143 ('FR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. If an
appeal is takeii, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is iii errol-.

1 i you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 Cl:i< 4.21 (58 1·1{ 4939, January 19,1993) toi-
a stay ofthe effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named iii this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate O ffice of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4,413) at
the same time tile original docilinents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstr:itc that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Star

Except as otheru'ise provided hy law or other pertinent regillation, a petition for a stay ofa decision
pending appeal shall show suilicient justification based on the following standards:

( 1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood ofthe appellitiit's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial liuniber(s) 011 all conespondence. 1fadditional information is
required, please contact ROA,in Myers at 602-417-9413.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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~53*.,-.*40 United States Department of the Interior
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -0/
TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office 1 N~MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 850()4-4427

blm.gov/az/
In Reply Refer To: 711(1~ O 8 2018
3800 (9200) RM
AMC43()125

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8304 7822 08

DECISION

PAUL B RANGE : This Decision Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 155() : Shown in the Block Below.
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-1550 :

AMC430125
BACK 20

DECISION VACATED

The decision dated January 26,2018, declaring the above listed claim forfeited for failure to timely
file the required affidavit of labor for the 2017 assessment year is hereby vacated.

Upon further investieation, we have obtained proof of a timely filed affidavit of laborforthe 2017
assessment year. Our records have been updated to show the claims in a current status.

Iiadditional information is required, please contact ROAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

11

Lucas I.licero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901
9403 8304 7822 08. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 03/21/2018 at
09:36 a.m. in QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346. The scanned image of the recipient information
is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require
additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service
representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C723867.4375938
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Interior Board of Land Appeals
801 N. Quincy St., Suite 300 CERTIFIEDArlington, VA 22203

703-235-3750 703-235-8349 (fax)

December 23, 2016

IBLA 2016-150 ) CAMC430127-430129

GLORIA ANDERSON ) Mining Claim
)
) Decision affirmed;
) Petition for Stay Denied as Moot

ORDER

Summary

Appellant, Gloria Anderson, appeals and requests a stay of a decision issued by
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) on February 24, 2016. In its decision, BLM
stated that mining claims AMC430127 - AMC430129 were forfeited because of an
inadequate description of the claims.

Under applicable law, to locate a mining claim, one must describe the exact
land claimed. To meet that obligation for unsurveyed land, one must describe the
land by metes and bounds description that fixes the position of the claim corners with
respect to a specified claim corner. One must also file a visual description, such as a
narrative or sketch describing the claim which ties the description to a natural object
or other feature. Here, Ms. Anderson did not specify the claim corner in the metes
and bounds description; did not include the bearings and distances between the claim
corners, and; did not match the distance shown on the map with the distance in the
written description. Accordingly, BLM found her location paperwork inadequate, and
deemed her claims forfeited. We affirm.

17 CD -
./* /2CBecause Appellant Did Not Properly Describe Her Claims, the Claims 1/1/*e Fgdeited, {_5

-- . m 'm
1.r- Appellant filed five notices of location for claims identified as Glilly 51¢)rought]

Gully 9, serialized as AMC430126 to AMC430130. After Appellant fileSher Rptices, -
BLM sent her a Notice dated December 7, 2015. In the Notice, BLM indicated,that f
amendments to Appellant's location notices were required in order for the clfIns to
be accepted as filed. Specifically, BLM stated:
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Please note that latitude and longitude coordinates are not accepted for
the metes and bounds descriptions of mining claims. AMC430126
through AMC430130: (a) claim corner is not specified for the tie-in in
the metes and bounds description; (b) description needs to include the
bearings and distances between the claim corners; (c) distance in the
written description does not match the distance given on the map.[1]

In response, Appellant amended her notices of location for two of the claims -
AMC430126 and AMC430130. However, Appellant did not amend her notices of
location for AMC430127, AMC430128, and AMC430129. Thus on February 24,
2016, BLM issued the decision on appeal, in which is declared these three claims
forfeited because Appellant did not provide adequate descriptions of the claims.2

This matter concerns how one properly locates a mining claim, an issue
governed by regulations promulgated by BLM. Under the relevant part of those
regulations, to locate a claim one must establish "the exterior lines of a mining claim
. . . on lands open to mineral entry to identify the exact land claimed."3 To identify
the exact land claimed, the regulations require that for unsurveyed lands, as in this
matter, a claimant "provide a metes and bounds description that fixes the position of
the claim corners with respect to a specified claim corner, discovery monument, or
official survey monument."4 As part of the description, one must include either a
topographical map published by the U.S. Geological Survey with a depiction of the
claim, which shows its boundaries accurately enough for BLM to identify the claim on
the ground, or a "narrative or sketch describing the claim... and tying the
description to a natural object, permanent monument or topographic, hydrographic,
or man-made feature."5 If a claimant does not comply with these requirements, the
claim is forfeited.6

Appellant did not adequately follow the regulatory guidelines on describing
her claims, as reflected in BLM's Notice. The record shows that Appellant's location
notices for the claims at issue were identified by longitude and latitude, not metes
and bounds, did not include reference to corner markers, and the descriptions in the
narrative text did not match the descriptions of the claim on the associated sketches

1 Administrative Record (AR) Tab 4 (BLM Notice, dated Dec. 7, 2015). 22 ~ r-
2 AR Tab 2 (BLM Decision, dated Feb. 24, 2016). C-)

3 43 C . F . R. § 3832 . 1 (a)(1 ). C-)
-n

4 43 C.F.R. § 3832.12(a)(1). >< r.)

REC~O,- 00
5 43 C.F.R. § 3832.12(a)(2)(i)(B); see 43 C.F.R. §§ 3832.12(a)(2)(i)(A) *d « t-n r773832.12(a)(2)(ii). -- 00r-i 716 43 C.F.R. §§ 3833.1(a) and 3833.91(a). CD r© .-n

-

2



IBLA 2016-150

of the claims.7 Each notice of location is two pages. On the first page, there is a text
description of the claim. On the second page, a sketch of the claim. For example, in
the location notice for claim AMC430127, Appellant refers to "Latitude 38° 42' 55.24
N Longitude 114° 18' 55.46 W," and does not provide a metes and bounds
description. Appellant also writes that the claim is "4000 feet in a SE direction from
the stream junction," but on the sketch there is no reference to 4,000 feet or a
depiction of the stream junction. Similarly, the notice for AMC430128 uses latitude
and longitude, rather than metes and bounds, to describe the location of the claim,
and the text description refers to a "SE corner start[ing_] 700 feet north," but the
associated sketch has no such reference. And on the notice for AMC430129, the text
reference is to "2,100 feet in a SE direction from the stream junction," but the sketch
does not include a reference to 2,100 feet or a depiction of the stream junction. In
short, the record evidence shows that BLM correctly found that Appellant did not
properly identify her claims as required by regulation and therefore found her claims
forfeited.8

On appeal, Appellant does not argue that she amended her descriptions to
include the information identified as necessary by the regulations. Rather, Appellant
argues she did not realize from BLM's Notice that the claims identified as
"AMC430126 - AMC430130" and as "Gully #5 - Gully #9" referred to five claims.
She claims she thought the decision referred only to two of her claims, AMC430126
and AMC430130 (Gully 5 and Gully 9). Accordingly, Appellant argues she only
amended her claims for AMC430126 and AMC430130. Appellant states that in doing
so, she "was following the instructions of a BLM employee," who "interpreted the
letter the same as I did that it pertained to two claims not five claims. 1,9

Appellant has the burden of showing that BLM's decision is not supported by a
rational basis or does not comply with the governing law. 10 She does not meet this
burden. The notice BLM sent Appellant provided reasonable notice that all five
claims were at issue. The claims were not only identified as "AMC430126 -
AMC430130," in the caption to the notice, but also as "AMC430126 through
AMC430130," in the body of the Notice. Under the circumstances, we find the Notice
to clearly cover all five claims. Moreover, even if a BLM employee told Appellant,that
BLM's Notice encompassed two, rather than all five, claims, this wout*havWbeeff
inconsistent with the requirements for location under the regulations~nd ~erefdre
could not bind the bureau. 11 dz

C-) Fl
ro , C-I00 i.1

3> -1 <~ Administrative Record, tab 7, unpaginated pages 3-8. m I) ~·i  m
8 See 43 C.F.R. §§ 3833.1(a) and 3833.91(a). !-4

CD A, 79 AR Tab 1 (Appeal). M. ..7 -17
W ,-310 David C and Debra J. Knight Living Trust, 187 IBLA 114, 118 (2014: r 'n

11 43 C.F.R. § 1810.3; see Scott C. Biggers, 188 IBLA 55, 60 (2016).

3
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Conclusion

Therefore, pursuant to the authority delegated to the Board of Land Appeals
by the Secretary of the Interior, 12 the Board affirms BLM's decision. Appellant's
request for a stay is denied as moot.

Eileellone~
Chief Admi 'strative Judge

I concur:

Amy B. Sddd
Administrative Judge

CT.'

0
rr
r-- I

CS ~

f '...
...

12 43 C.F.R. § 4.1.

4
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APPEARANCES:

Gloria Anderson
P.O. Box 1550
Quartzsite, AZ 85346-1550

Office of the Solicitor
Phoenix Field Office
U.S. Department of the Interior
401 W. Washington, Street
Suite 404, SPC 44
Phoenix, AZ 85003

CC: Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
U.S. Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

5
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United States Department of the Interior RV~4
OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS -9><Interior Board of Land Appeals TAKE PRIDLi.ag/0,73. 801 N. Quincy Street, Suite 300 NAMERICAArlington, Virginia 22203

703-235-3750 703-235-8349 *x)

April 25,2016

Appeal of

Gloria J. Anderson

AMC430127, et al.
Mining Claims

This appeal has been received and docketed under the
number IBLA-2016-0150. Please refer to this docket number in any
communication, pleading, or other document relating to this appeal.

The Board only accepts official filings in paper format, either by
hand delivery or bona fide mail delivery service, that comply with the
formatting requirements at 43 C.F.R. 4.401(d). However, if you wish to
provide an unofficial copy of a pleading, the Board prefers that you send
it by email to ibla@,oha.doi.gov. Transmitting a pleading electronically
does not constitute filing with the Board for any purpose.

If you provide an email address, the Board will email you
courtesy copies of orders and decisions. The Board will only FAX copies
to you if you specifically request it. Note that the Board o fficially
accepts extension of time requests by FAX at (703) 235-8349.
43 C.F.R. 4.405(b). Please do not FAX pleadings other than extension of
time requests.

You may review the Board's procedural regulations in PDR format
at http://www.doi.Brov/oha/ibla/Procedural-Rekulations-for-Cases.cim.

70 r-J CO
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UNITED STATES In Reply Refer To:
S*r..ee/#IA DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AMC 430125

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT (AZ9200) RE
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE

ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-4427

APRIL 21, 2016

SENT VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Memorandum

To: Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary

From: Deputy State Director, Division of Lands, Minerals and Energy

Subject: Transmitting Appeal of: GLORIA J ANDERSON

Kind of Application: Mining Claim Decision for AMC 430127-AMC430129

Referring to the above-cited case, I am transmitting a notice of an appeal from the decision of the

Lands and Minerals Department dated FEBRUARY 24. 2016

• There are no conflicting cases of record.

The conflicting cases shown on the status sheet have been properly noted as to the
appeal and favorable action thereon suspended pending final action on the appeal.

[3 The records of the conflicting or reference cases identified below are transmitted
herewith for use in connection with the appeal.

Rebecca Heick

*

Point of Contact: Rod Ebert, AZ9200
602-417-9397

Return Case files to address listed above.

Enclosure {copy of Case file(s)}

ce: BLM; Field Solicitor; Mining Claimant: Listed AbovefCopy of Transmittal Memo only}

*U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1999-773-004/41162 FORM 1842-2 (July 1999)

4, r



9 1

70
15
 
16

60
 
00

00
 
03

35 Certified Mail Fee RECEIVED
- ~ - ~ TrT[ ~·~1 [

Extra Services & Fees Mheck box, add fee as app4hsta)
0 Return Receipt (hardcopy) $ -_
0 Return Receipt (electronic) $ .rlst mr
El Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 161& APR Y ker:P 2: 4 14
0 Adult Signature Required $
¤ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

l·~ostage PHOENIX. ARIZONA
Total r

$ ' GLORIA J ANDERSON
Sent ' PO BOX 1550
521 QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-1550
-aa 9310/RE/AMC430125

,



Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:
• A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label). for an electronic return receipt, see a retail
• A unique Identifier lor your mailplece. associate for assistance.To receive a duplicate
• Electronic verification of delivery or attempted return receipt for no additional fee, present this

USPS®-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to tiledelivery. retail associate.• A record of delivery (indu(ling the recipient's
sigmture) that is retained by the Postal Sorvice'" - Restricted delivery service, which provides
for a specified period. dolivery to the addressee specified by name, or

to the addressee's authorized agent.
Important Reminders: - Adult signature service, which requires the
• You may purchase Certified Mall service with signee to be at least 21 years of age (not

First-Class Mail~, First-Class Package Service®, available at retail).
or Priority Mail' service. - Adult signature restricted delivery service, which

• Certified Mail service is not available for requires tile signee to be at least 21 years of age
international mail. and provides delivery to the addressee specified

• Insurance coverage is notavallable for purchase by name, or to the addresseo's authorized agent
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase (not available at retail).
of Certified Mail service does not change the • To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt isinsurance coverage automatically included with accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
certain Priority Mail items. USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on

• For an additional fee, and with a proper nis Certified Mail receipt, plc~ase preselit your
endorselnent on th<~ mallplece. you my request Certified Mail item at a Post Office" for
the following services: postmarking. Il you don't need a postmark'en this
- Retur n receipt service, whic:h provides a record Coitifled Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion

of delivery (including the recipient's signature). of this label, affix it to tile mailpiece, apply
You cm request a hardcopy return receipt or an appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.
electronic versioli, For a hardcopy return receipt, I
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece IMPORTANT: Save thls receipt for your records.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000·9047



SENbER: CNWPLETE TH/S SECT/0Nlf® ~ ,«t<, ~

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Sigpa~re
0 Agent• Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. x ~2JJ9, QL- -
 -0 Addressee

B. Received by (Printed Name)--~' C. Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. /

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1 ~ Yes \ 1
If YES, enter delivery address below:

GLORIA J ANDERSON ~91~~b4~.~
PO BOX 1550 0\- /

P c O .QUAR'TZMTE, AZ 85346-1550
9310/RE/,\MC430125

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®

0 Certified Maile Delivery

13 Adult Signature 0 Regidtered MaiFM
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery Il Registered Mall Restricted

9590 9402 1212 5246 9006 93 El Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 0 Return Receipt for
El Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2. Article Number (Pansfer from serw'ce /abeO [3 Collect cori Delivery Restricted Delivery D Signature ConfirmationTM
0 Insured Mail U Signature Confirmation
El Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

Cover $5001

PS Fc 7015 1660 0000 0335 2513 Domestic Return Receipt 4



USPS TRACKING #
First-Cia·fs Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

9590 9402 1212 5246 9006 93

United States 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4" in this box'
Postal S ¥1¢5ZINV ' *iNS GH.d· OP -135*7 J<'+ 291-lor,3

1 0 :E d e E ~2©1(it1
301 j.jO -11 1,0.4~7*045174 C.EU-RAL- AUE

03A1 333 *3 , Su (TS*06
f A© 8-,u, v A>-4-2- 3,3-004

li l } I t l i p P l, 1 J I " '1 1,1 111\, ii, i l l " 1 ' 11 i l i ' 1141 11 1,1 1 1 " l i l i



..
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office

FEDERAL EXPRESS SERVICE REQUEST

All Federal Express Service Requests MUST be iii the Mail Room no later than 2:30 P.M.

From: Phone: Date:
Rod Ebert 6024179397 04/21/2016

Send To: (Do not send to a P.O. Box) Phone:
Select from dropdown menu or enter address below (703) 235-3750

US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF HEARINGS AND APPEALS
INTERIOR BOARD OF LANI) APPEALS
801 N. QUINCY STREET, MS 300-QC
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

Attention: Dockets Clerk

Delivery ()ptions: Cash Value (if over $100) $
Overnight El First Overnight - Delivery by 8:00 or 8:30 am

3~ Priority Overnight - Delivery by 10:30 am
~ Standard Overnight - Delivery by 3:00 pm
El Saturday Delivery

2 Business Days E Delivery by 4 :30 pm in 2 WORK days.
Contents/Comments/Other Specifications:
Appeal File-GLORIA J ANDERSON

74 Soil
Tracking Number : rlrILD '- 6 -lll - 2 12- b,

pNTS REn
~ APR 22 2016

,

BY:-2--t:~1-

AZ-1542-2
(November, 2006)
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Gloria Anderson
RO. Box 1550

Quartzsite AZ 85346-1550
April 08 2016

Appeal to the Decision dated 3800 (9200) RE AMC430125
?Wk APR -8

--4 30

Letter dated DEC 07 2015 states this notice affects the claims shown in the block bel-0,4 > .

ECE-jur--0

r.-...
1

AMC430126 - amc430130 -
GULLY#5 - GULLY #9 -J

I interpeted that the letter pertained to two claims.

In the BLM office we had questions about filling out the form properly. We spoke to the person
working and she called Rod Ebert to come down to the lobby to answer the questions that she was not
able to answer. After Rod looked at the three items we had redone. The two claims listed above and
one that was on a seperate letter in my husbands name. Rod stated that it looked like we had a grasp on
the correct way to fill out the form and would be able to finish without his help.

I spoke to the person working after he worked and mentioned that we had three other claims that would
need to be corrected. We had wanted to correct them at the same time. She stated that we should wait
for the letter fro the BLM for the other three claims to file the amendment. She interpeted the letter the
same as I did that it pertained to two claims not five claims.

I was following the instructions of a BLM employee and only filed the two amendments that were
requsted.

About three weeks later Rod Ebert called me to find out why I did not file amendments on all five
claims. He seemed concerned. I stated that I had read the letter that it pertained to only two.claims and
that the staff in the loby had interpeted it the same way. We discussed that he made a statement that we
could finish the rest on our own. I remember him making that statement and thought he did not realize
he had seen all of the ones we needed to do. He admitted to me that at least one other person
had the same interpetation in the past when the claims in a numerical order were listed with a-and
only the first and last were listed instead of all of the calims being listed. We also discussed that I was
given the wrong information and that the people working in the lobby helping miners did not
understand that a - would mean a series of numbers instead of a seperation of claim numbers and how
would I be expected to have that knowledge if the employees working for the BLM did not.

We had several phone calls back and forth that day. He told me that my only option was to appeal the
decision.

Gloria Anderson



Gloria Anderson
' RO. Box 1550

Quartzsite AZ 85346-1550

April 08 2016

Petition for Stay of effectiveness of decesion pertaining to AMC430125 letter dated FEB 24 2016.

(1) If the stay is denied it would put a financial hardship on Gloria Anderson as she would have to
pay the filing fees to refile for the three claims.

(2) Gloria Anderson was following the instructions of the BLM employee who stated that the letter
pertained to two claims not five and that she sould wait until being notified before filing the
amendments for the other tree claims.

(3) The cost of filing new claims would cause reparable harm to Gloria Anderson
(4) It is in the best interest of the public grant a stay unil an apeal decision has been made.

Gloria Anderson
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
FEB 2 4 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC430125

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7015 3010 0001 8914 1630

DECISION

GLORIA J ANDERSON : This Notice Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 1550 : Shown in the Block Below.
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-1550 :

AMC430127 - AMC430129
GULLY #6 - GULLY #8

Mining Claims Declared Forfeit
Required Amendment Not Filed

In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.94. the mining claims listed above are hereby declared forfeit
for the reason indicated below.

You received a Notice requiring that the claims listed above be amended. The amendment(s)
were required to be filed within 30 days of the date you received the Notice. The 30 day
timeframe allowed has expired and no amendment(s) have been received.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.

For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land
to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will
issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the
noncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail

..
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to remove structures, material, and equipment, and any personal property in accordance with the
regulations in 43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose ofthe property. In accordance with
43 CFR 3715.5-2, you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing
of the property.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wishto file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

~~dA_.46&
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure

I ,

.



El
.

SENDER: COMPLETE TH/S SECT/ON,t< ': •

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A S gn e h
[1' Agent• Print your t'ame and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. Xt *1 Addressee

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Receivd by  (PrintedNam4C~~~) of Delivery

or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

GLORIA J ANDERSON If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

PO BOX 1550 Z[lb MAR I b ID l!: 06
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346-1550
920/RE/AMC430125

3. Service Type E] Priority Mail Express®

111111111,111111111111111111111" Ill 11 lilli Ill U Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricted
[3 Adult Signature E] Registered MailiM

y Certified Mail® Delivery
9590 9402 1204 5246 3063 66 El Certified Mail Restricted Delivery I Return Receipt for

U Collect on Delivery Merchandise
2 . Article Number (Transfer from service lahen El Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ~ Signature Confirmation™

8 El Signature Confirmation
7015 3010 0001 8914 1630 ail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

, ·Pvct ~JUU)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt :



USPS TRACKING #
First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit, J. G-10

9590 9402 1204 5246 3063 66

United States 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box•
Postal Service

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

1,lili-i,111,1/1/1/11
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f-5 . 4]»i United States Department of the Interior -------
0 16 9 0 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office V44*CH 3  ~00 One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 0 7 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC430125

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1730 0000 4049 3260

NOTICE

GLORIA J ANDERSON : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 1550 : Shown in the Block Below.
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85359-1550 :

AMC430126 - AMC430130
GULLY #5 - GULLY #9

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1,the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

Please note that latitude and longitude coordinates are not accepted for the metes and bounds
descriptions of mining claims. AMC430126 through AMC430130: (a) claim corner is not specified
for the tie-in in the metes and bounds description; (b) description needs to include the bearings and
distances between the claim corners; (c) distance in the written description does not match the
distance given on the map.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12 a lode claim must be described by metes and bounds and
include a tie to a permanent monument such as a section quarter corner monument. All claim
descriptions must include state, meridian. township, range, section and by aliquot part to the quarter
section.

An amendment must be filed for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a
$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM within
30 days of your receipt of this notice. Ifthe amendments are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.
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If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
,1 - Deputy State Director

- 1," Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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S>**~~~ United States Department of the Interior 6112*A. of .0AANAOID·~m
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 0 7 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AMC430125

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1730 0000 4049 3260

NOTICE

PAUL B RANGE : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 1550 : Shown inthe Block Below.
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85359-1550 :

AMC430125
BACK 20

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

Please note that latitude and longitude coordinates are not accepted for the metes and bounds
descriptions ofmining claims. AMC430125: (a) quarter corner is not specified in section 4: (b)
metes and bounds description does not include the bearing; (c) distance in the written description
does not match the distance given on the map.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12 a lode claim must be described by metes and bounds and
include a tie to a permanent monument such as a section quarter corner monument. All claim
descriptions must include state, meridian, township, range, section and by aliquot part to the quarter
section.

An amendment must be filed for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a
$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. The amendments must be received by BLM within
30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.
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If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,
1'44'ls/NIcy

Rebecca Heick
«don Deputy State Director

Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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HURLAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office*1*H335~ One North Central Avenue. Suite 8()()

Phoenix, Arizona 85()04-4427
www.him.gov/az/

JUL 1 6 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC430125

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 1235

NOTICE

PAUL B RANGE : This Notice Affects the ClaimsPO BOX 1550 : Shown in the Block Below.
QUARTZSITE. AZ 85359-1550 :

AMC430126 - AMC430130 (k-1 L \I *<:-s....63 A. 63 c.frof -, 60 h
1GULLEY #5 - GULLEY #9 61 e. d.v Lia.0.. 1 H s U.1 e.gr

v.·0 E- 00 C :ri,&_T, 1-) Lf '*1,=L r<tc f (£206

Al Ave-Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required ,1~>/0, *<- al-=vr o< *L
Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1.the Bureau of Lar~d Kfidi*e~ f9 f'-v' 4- b

Nch«- of'-8(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In AC~- - 0-2 t-*.t -Le -  2*accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12. the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must beamended as noted below.

Please note that latitude and longitude coordinates are not accepted for the metes and boundsdescriptions of mining claims.
1.) AMC430125: (a) quarter corner is not specified in section 4: (b) metes and bounds

description does not include the bearing; (c) distance in the written description does notmatch the distance given on the map
2.) AMC430126, -127, -129, and AMC430130: (a) claim corner is not specified for the tie-in in the metes and bounds description (b) description needs to include the bearings anddistances between the claim corners

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in a
claim that contains significantly less acreage than was originally located. If you wish to retain the
same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly
located claim(s).
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You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30 days ofyour receipt ofthis notice. Ifthe amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe themining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include 1your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerel

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands & Minerals Division
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes2. Article Number
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ftr** United States Department of the Interior *m.-.„„--m-m
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN'I
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite *)0
Phoenix. Arizona 85()()4-4427

www.blin.gov/az./

JUL 1 6 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE
AMC430125

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 0150 0000 5453 1235

NOTICE

PAUL B RANGE : This Notice Affects the Claims
PO BOX 1550 : Shown in the Block Below.
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85359-1550

AMC430126 - AMC430130
GULLEY #5 - GULLEY #9

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, the Bureau of Land Management
(BLM), Arizona State Office, received your notices of location for recording mining claims. In
accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed above cannot be accepted as filed and must be
amended as noted below.

Please note that latitude and longitude coordinates are not accepted for the metes and bounds
descriptions of mining claims.
1.) AMC430125: (a) quarter corner is not specified in section 4; (b) metes and bounds

description does not include the bearing; (c) distance in the written description does not
match the distance given on the map

2.) AMC430126, -127, -129, and AMC430130: (a) claim corner is not specified for the tie-
in in the metes and bounds description (b) description needs to include the bearings and
distances between the claim corners

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in a
claim that contains significantly less aereage than was originally located. If you wish to retain the
same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly
located claim(s).



'
2

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There is a
$10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30 days of
your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day timeframe the
mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerel

Rebecca Heick
~~ Acting Deputy State Director

Lands & Minerals Division
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These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I ill li~ ill li~11111 li I ~~ lill I Ill I IN li li
Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430125-AMC430130

3 Transfers
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I iliji~ Ill li~l l ili li I ~I lill I Mill Ill Illi
Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430125-AMC430130

4 Annual Filings
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1 orm 3830-2 DEPAR-1 1~T OF THE INTERIOR ~ i~~~/ FORNI Al PROvi D(.1.itili:in' 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 6 6
430 las

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-01 14
F.,pires: Januaty 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner nai,cr is filed For the ~~s~en~ar begizining 011 Septenibey· 1. ~(~~and ending on September 1. - ~ ~~
1 The undersigned and all related par~ti~tled len or feirer niining cl,iinis . mill. or tuniiel sires located tilid tiiaint.lined on Federal landk iii the l[nited Stiles

01-America on September- 1. CSOLX XJ
1 The undersigned haue performed the assessliictit Jiork required hi lan for cach inining clailii listed plior to liling this,wai,er and understandllial in filing this ionii,

tlic undersigned must lile an allidai it ofassessment nork with the Bureati of Land Matiagement (BLM) br the December 3()tli folloning the filing ofthis „aiver,
-1.'llic undersiglied underst:md tliatifthe assessilient work obligation has not >et come due under 3() U.S.C. 28 (1'or those claims iii their first assessment #ear onl; ).

a notice ofintent to hold reciling this condition must be recorded b> the December 30111 folloning the filing ofthis naizer.
5. The undersigned understand lhal mill and limnel sites ma> also lie listed on this nai,cr and be naized froni p:n ment of'th: maintenance ['ec. atici lli:ila notice of

intent to hold lor these sites is required to be filed with the Bl-Al b, tlic December 3()111 follon ing the filing oflhis „ai,er.
6. The undersi.ned undeistand mid acklio~,ledge thilt pursumit to 43 lkS.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.('. 1001. tlic filing ori-ecording ol a talse. fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $25(13)(10. a prisonterm not to exceed five fe:irs, or both.
7. 'Ihe Inining claims. mill or lunticl sites lor ;ihicli this \iaiver irom p.13,iienlol'the maintenance Icesisrequested are:

('1-AIM OR SITE NAME HIM RECORDATION SERIAL NIJMBER

1 (1>ul Iq *- t -· 491 74, 1 1 9 16')1. Ali 11 \1 14 a
3. 6 u 11 v *15 3 4 0% 764

4287*5
43 6 /6) 4b . '' 6,i | i Y *t 9 480136

9.

10.

The on iici-(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites arc:

0043</ 8 Arden*n -.-

(0\\ncr's Natne - Please Print) (Onncr s Silinature)

BA. 6 Ax 1-95© cooarfzys 4 -1-e Az-- 5153$/4
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Chiner-s Si*lture)/-, J

0rn 1.. c.(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) Z (gle) I.»1 =19:ip Code)
rr~_________

-1--
(On iici s Name - Please Print) (Owner's S~atilic)) [JEY

0
Z -n

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) > 2*Ate) 0 (Zip Code)
0- m

(0,5 ner's Name - Please Print) (Owner s Signature)

(Owner s Mailing Address) ~ N T E R E n
(City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)

BY: -~13
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(On ncr's N.une - Please Print) (Onner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (Citj') (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (On ncr's Signature)

(Onner s Mailing Address) (Cit> ) (State) (Zip Code)

COn ncr's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signalitre)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Ozilier's Nanic - Plcuse Print) ((hilier's Signatme)

(01#ner's Mailing Address) (City) (Ski le) (Zip Code)

18 U.S (' 1(1()] and 43 LJ.S.('. 1212 make it a crinic foi· ain person kiioninglr ind z,illfull> tomaketo am· departmenloragetic> ol tlie United States ait-0
fulse, ficlilious or fraudulent statements or reprosentations as to any malter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1 This certilication is made under tlie provisions of-43 lJ.S.C. 4 1744 :inci 3() 1 J.S.('. §28-28k ond the regitlations Iliereunder (43 ('I R P;jit 3830).
1 I he claimatit(s) must fill in the dates in 11:11·agraph I for tlie beginning and ending ol the assessment year for which this waiver is sought
i The claimant(s) imist filliii the date inpiliagraph 2 for the beginning ofthe assessment year for which this „aivel issought
1 All d,ilm :lilli site 11anies ai,(1 131.M Serial lizilill,ers mils| be listed l (,r llic mining claim<. mill sites. alid lunnel siles for zihic17 lile \\ Ilivel is sought

5, All o„iici s c,Itlie mitii,ig claims.mill sites. and tutitiol sites atill theit addiesses must be giwn.
6, 7-lii< „.,iJer fl,imilillslbe signed h> all theclainiants or their designated agent. inoriginal 12)rm. Iianagentis designated. a tic,tarized clesignationof

agent. vigned b> all of the claimmils nitli proper address given. must be submitted z ith this ,~li Jer.
7, 'Ihis Ii,im mus[ be filed nolater tli.iii Sepletiiber Ist R)rllie upcoiiiilig assessnient >cariii the BLM State Office „liere tlic mi,iing claim.sorsiles are

recorded. orthe naiver connot be granted by the Bl.ki. CExample: To obtain a „ai\el' l'or the assessment >ear 2012. uhich begms oil Septeniber 1.2011.
> ou must quali|\ 12)1 and file for a wai, er no later than September 1.201 L in the proper BLM State Ollice.)

8, 1·'or il~ mining claims nhich require assessment uork.you must record :iti allk!,1\ it of laboron orbel-ore the Decetiiber 3(Jlli hiimediatel> ibllowing the
fi ling QI' lli iss n :11,·er. For all ollier inining c 1,1 ims or sites naived. you must recoi d a 110 tice Of ill lent ti, lic,Id on or before the December 3()th immediately
Ic,11(ming the filing ofthis nairer.

4. Mill ,,iici ttitiilel sit:A ma> also belisted on this waiver mid be naliecl iroin lia> tilent of tile nmintenmice lae. A notice ofilitent toliold lot tliese sites is
required to be filed b> the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2. page 2)



When Recorded Return Document to: 
9 51% 7 b Th63/oria Ander-<nr~P 6. Rox 1550 8301)s, noarlzs, Ie A z. 73359

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 62 /0 994 4258
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

RECEIVED1. State of Arizona, County of La Pa z s  BLM
Dam,a2.1 (Name) Gler I a ARJersorl stag JAN -4 P 13 483. Reside at (Address) 19 -77 C e 61351

9,;AFV'v Ar)17n·LIA

city Floresv , 112 county / D < 1 5<1<7
State-7i Zip -75~„4 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to tile best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (If not shown In Items 1 -3 above).

5. That l am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
NUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

1 4397&4 (lull\/-4 | 4 N aD 32 4287 63 Gu Ill #J 4 N 020 33 4237 861 6)LA 11\1 }1- R 4 A) O 64 4:)% 74>1 (19 1-1 1 ly %4 4 N 40 3
5 42© 10(p (1Ul 1 9 # 3- 4N ~06 36 4361,30 (ju- 1 9 #9 Alg 36 4

r,-id Li J ./- .: _-,1
1 Form: MCF108

~-~ JAN 1 1 2018 ~ Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2tl

igy'--



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

RECEIVED
r.-2 L. ; f .

BLM
Date 2818 JAN -4 P 12: 48
Stamp

PHOENIX. ARIZ ONA

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 120'clock noon on September 1,20 /0 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on

September 1,20 17 at least $ 6 00,00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed

upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of

a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and Improvements described herein:

780 172anq.e G /on-3 Anderson
A

8. That the work and improvements performed were: Al r"1 A erj' Eff-av<2-i -IA ft)-21cl<r, 43 569

efos, en. 0.1 e an,>a op -f?a,M.

9. Dated: Y 9Der.rhlsignature: .2/1/ 1/ 011 co -Z-~

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me,(~Notary Public, this <:5}O14m day of Standlt,*20 1 1

By: (:Aloff(LA Yon ,43"De/ FLORA M ROMERO
Arle Notary Public. Arizona

Notary Public ' + - 0.,3*3 ~- ti=m La Paz County

My Commisslon Expires 9.4, G.(. DO \ 9 ~*57My Comm. Expires Feb 21.2019

No. of Claims: X $10

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.
Arizona State Office
www.blm.aov/aL Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



r Vy,hen Recorded Return Docu~ It to:Gloria Ander*n-
R o. Rox 1556noarl zsi k A?_ 15359

0 Check here is this isa change of address.
Telephone: CO /0 9.*/ 4756
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

RECEIVED
1. State of Arizona, County of La Paz ss: BLM ''
2.1 (Name) (11©ri a Aoaerson ~8 JAN- 4 P 04 83. Reside at (Address) 19 -1'-1 /12 J. 3%1

PHOE:NIX. AR}ZONA
city nnresv;112 County /0 ( ~rn
state-77 zip 19//4 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of ag6, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERUne CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 4047 8 4(1111-* I 4 N aD 32'428763' dul/v #1 4/61 &O 3
3 42%160 Al 117 03 4/0 06 .4 4,9917(05 8-) i-, Ill 47 4 N #6 35 479104 GuilY #3- 4N ..06 36 430136 (Ailly #-9 4AJ &6 4

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMAN~ ~F ANNUAL WORK - page 2

RECEIVED
St:1

BLM
Date 1018 JAN -UP 12: 48
Stamp

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 120'clock noon on September 1,20 ~* and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 17 at least $ 6'00,00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not Including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and Improvements described herein:

7ae 1 -Ranap (5 lon a Anc\,rson
8.Thatthe work and imp~evements peribrmed were: i~AAer:1 ~faVe-1 1~) (63~S --~S) 5~Op
trns, cA. Cleaned 0(3 T?-afh.

g. Dated: 01 9Derroor-Isignature: Zix/ 1,~dn r~ -
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me,~Notary Public, this cS}010 day of Strint,b**20 I 1

By: Glorta--~nd:B-Yon 13ZzilMMFW Notary Public - Arizona

- -7- iMPA La Paz County

My Commission Expires 521,n 2-(. 30\9 
~E:15>' My Comm. Expires Feb 21, 2019

No. of Claims: X $10

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.
Arizona State Office
www. blm.aov/ag Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



, When Recorded Return Docume
"Pao 1 72-a ng'
P. O , flo k /556

1484+91*r0/6 74 7 9 /1LV
nuartzsite 42 95359

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 62/0 954 475- 7
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of La Pa 2 ss BLM RECEIVEDDate 1: ' . ; i-- ~~~. -·r.''.f-2.1 (Name) PE) I O ri A A nde rs<:Y7 Stamp
3. Reside at (Address) j 9-77 C 0 & 32 2018 JAN -4 P 0 illF#ore<nv,-11€,7; 75114 PHOENIX. ARIZONAcity nores, i' 11.e County il)1' 1 Son

State li_Zip 752//4 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and beliefi
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). Faol 2 ang e ,/97 7
dR- 03 3-, Floresi/* ifle 3 72 7%-114

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERUne CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

4Iv 296 4
2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCFION

a/9/amg 8000.6*7-60-3&0trAC.1*70 Revised July 2014

OFFS:Z£TO 6-MB.E. GTR_ brb Page 1 of2

1/36180/1, OB.26:BUA L WAS

m #61~3 BACK TO C.aSID#LfL

W=wouy e.of'V BESJUG/YIAU--

£# 20 A ul-EREA 2/*61 2. 41 4 4059'797



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMAN~~F ANNUAL WORK - page 2

\
RECEIVED

BLM
Date 2018 JAN -4 P 12: 148Stamp

PHOENIX. ARIZON,1

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 ~ ~ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20.11 at least $ //)0 /0 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group.of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

7701 72ang 9 Gloria Anderson
8. That the work and improvements performed were: -Re par rd roarl r.f'a nnx~cl
5 4 510 r rn .

9. Dated: 209Dper#orlignature: G~j-'~- 4 7~116/ 3 - '
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a N di~y Public, this /~f\* day of 6 a Vwby 20 ~ -1

By: 6\ LUUCe4Ud.1,l»r) ,(EQIT~ FLORA M ROMERO
1~ Notary Public - Arizona

Notary Public«(z~£ 4.2' 
~y Colnm~~ Feb  21, 2019

My Commission Expires Se-6 3- \ 2>6\ ci FIT
No. ofClaims: X $10

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: Init.
Arizona State Office
www.blm.clov/az Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



~fi[:lit Mt:11Gloria Andersen
P. 0.600 1550 lillillills "151111Quar-Azsf k A-z PS illillillilitilill DEC 29 17

U.~A|~STAGE

55359-15 581 
AMOUN

QUARTZSITE, AZ85346

7015 1520 0000 1667 5374 1013
85004 $5.29R2304W121265-02

ELM
One North Cent<4 Ave Stile 866

Phoenif Anzora 956)4-4457 ,

Aguavil af Performance of) Anill)*\ loor<. r

ESCoa·:4·.aa··72 :-·r...·-· iii ili\jilli,jilitill ililifilithil\,11 1+ 1 1111 141 itillillil



-9

C

RECE?VED

1818 JAN - 14 p 12: 4 1
PHOENIX. ARIZONA

7015 1520 0000 1667 5374
.



.. Receipt Page 1 of 1

1 .

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4059797
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4171403
Date of Transaction: 01/04/2018

CUSTOMER:
GLORIA J ANDERSON
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-1550 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 POL 2017/7 -n/a - 70.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428762/$70.00

TOTAL: $70.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/04/2018
CHECK NO: 1038

NAME: RANGE, PAUL B
1977 CR 232
FLORESVILLE TX 78114 US

2 AMOUNT: 60.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/04/2018

CHECK NO: 1039
NAME: RANGE, PAUL B

1977 CR 232
FLORESVILLE TX 78114 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/4/2018



.

. -1.
1 INITED AIA'11*

·Form 3830-2 1)1<INRIMENI 01'' HIE IN FERK)1<
1 Jammn· 2017) 8111<1:All OF LAND MANAGEMEN I FORM Ali'I<()VI<I)

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMBNO. 1004-()Ill
1·»ires: .Talium·y .31.2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 .ASE £130 1~1-6-
1 1 his stii ,111 miner waiver is liled for tlic assessment year hellinniml oti Septeniber l . CO/ 17 aiid ending on Kelitei , ilici · 1 . JolY
1 1 he ittider.signed mid all related parties cm'iied ten or Ii'wer mining claims . mill. or luliliel sites located mid milintained on l 'ederal lands iti llie l Inited .States

01-Anierica oil September I ant-7
3. The undersigned have perli,mied the assess,iient work required by law li)leach mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and undersland lhal by liling tlils furin.

the undersigned must file an allidavi[ 0 1 .issessinent n·ork w'ith the B iii'eau m'Land Maliagemetit (111 M ) by the I keemher 3(,th 12,1 lowing the filing ofthis waiver
4. 'I he illiciersigned understatid lliat ifthe assessment wot-k obligation hcls 11(,1 yet e(,ine (lue lilidel· 3(} l l.S.C, 28 ( 1 iii· those clainis iti theit· first assessment yeai· c),ily )

a notice 01 inlent la hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the Decenibet·3()0112)110\\'ing the Aling 01'this waiver.
5. The midersigned unders[2111(1 [lial mill mid lumici sites may alsi) be l l.Sted <)11 this wiliver anci llc wmveri th)!11 payllient oftlic In:lintelmlice IUC. atid thal :1 m}tick <)1

intern to hi) 1(112)r these sites is required ti) lic filed with the 81.M by the December 3 0111 101 loWing the filing (71' this u'aivcr.
6. The Liticlersigned litider:tand .ind ackno\\Icdge thal pumialit to 4.3 l J.S.( . 1212 and 18 { T.5, ( . 1 (H) 1. the lililis or- recoriling of a f :ilsc. Actitious. or li·audtilen[

document with the 111 M may result in .1 fine ofup to $250.00(). a prison term iNIt to exeeed five years. 01- tic,th.
7. The mining claims, mill iii· tunnel site.s lin' whicli this waiver from payment oftlie iwilitemil):C I'CCS is requested are

(7.AIM ()1{ 571'1. NAME HI.M Rl.('ORDATION KER]Al, NUMBER

1 "Bac.k & o 44361 05

'_,
4 

42
- 

U
.) 

! U

=TJ
-UN

- -7I.* '-

6 C~ ' 4 3%

7 ~ :T
8.

AOENIX. ARIZ9. ~ 93
10. > O ' 3

0
The ownet·(s) (claillialits) ofthe :tbove mining claims mid sites me:

_PAuCil ]RANAN- 4 '

(On'nei·'s Name - Please PrinO (C)\Vilei-~S Siglicititi·c)

FO 56* 1956 C~uACTUS ITE A 2 25359
((.)\viter s Mailing Address) (('ity) (Stale) (Zip Code)

(Owner's N,ime - Pletise Print) (Owner'S Sigmiture)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (7.*Code)

A. HE-5 1 44*0*
(()wrier's Name - Please Prilit) ENTEREb SEP 19 2017 (()nner's Signature)

(Owners Mailing Address) (Cily) (Stale) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(()wrier's M,iiling Address) (City) (State) Clip Cocie)
(Conlimied M mige 2)

Wn.-C

1 6-f



.&

udl 1~6 STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE|~~R
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING
September 19, 2017

AZ National
Cust CLAIMAF Total

RANGE PAUL B
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-1550 1 1

Page 1



A DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOL
.IBUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME~

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/19/2017 01:45 PA* (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC43012520.660
Claim Name: BACK 20 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC430125
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

RANGE PAUL B PO BOX 1550 QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-1550 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0040N 0200W 004 SW ,SE YUMA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

11/10/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

12/19/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3193476

08/22/2016 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2017

12/12/2016 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2016 3721131

06/04/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

12/19/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2015;$155 3193476

12/18/2015 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2015 3456633

01/08/2016 635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED M&B/TIE-IN SUPPLIED 3471436

12/07/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED AMENDMENT REQ

06/01/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/19/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC430125-AMC430130;

12/17/2014 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2014-03988;

Line Nr Remarks 46 483
A/ C JJ" r -D

A-6.- 7--l(,1 ~ 93&,0·elofe ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



/7 mc *23 762

UNIil . I ) HL,\ Il ·: S 613613.5
Forni 38 _3 ()- 3 1 ) 1 : 1 '211 { Ii\, 11 : N ] 01 ' Mil : INN RIC ) 14 0 ,1.1'Miliv 2()17 1 11111<1 :A l l ( )1 1.AN D M AN A ( 11 : 111 N 1 FORM APPR ()\11)

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMBNO. 1()04-Oil J
1·Xpires: Jami:11·3 31.2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. I his small iliiner naiver is filed forthe assessment >car beginning on September l~ andending on Septeniher I 3617
1 1 h: unders®led und al| relilted pardes owned ten or fewer minilly Claims . mill. or tulmel sites 1,):ated and Ill,lill[,tined (111 Federal land, iii the 1 Ini!:il St:11:~

ofAInerica on September I g)£473. l h. illide!311111:d 11,1\e perlivi-tiied tlic assess);ieiit 1,(11·11 1-Cquirect 1> l.iii {i)r each illrililly C[:till) 115[:LE prior ti) filitig tilis waivel,111(| undel'.taile| l|lill I,J I~|1111! this Ibim
[lic under,iyned must file an £1[lidavit o j':issess Illent nork \\ illi tile B ill C ail 4,1'1 and Manay: 111:iii (HI .Al) b> the December 3 (1 th Ii)1]c,# ing the W iny (11'[his \\ ai\Cir.

4 I lle undersiyncil linderstand th.it il the assessnielit \\ lirk ,)111111,iti,)11 h.1, 11,)[ \:1 will: dtle undel· 3() i T .S.(_ . 28 (Ii)[- tlbise claillis ili Illcit· lirst a,Kabllimt > c,11·,1111> L
a 11,}tice (11'iment to hold 1::iting L|lis Condition must be I :Corded [1) the December .30 th Ii)|lowitil the [ilitly ul'this 5\ iii\ er,

5 1 |le under:iull:d illiders[,111(1 that mill .Illci ttlilile| sites lin,1\,115(1 [le lifteci (111 this \\Ilijer allci |le H,live,1 11'„Iii li.1>111:lit (11 [Ile 111.1111!endile: lee. and [|1,11,111,)lice (,1
inte 111 10 11 01 cl fur these h iles is required to be fi led \L ith t h e 11 [ .M by the 1 k ectii her 30 th lb! [i,w ing the 111 ing (,1' this waiver.

6. Ilic litidet':igliecl l'i)~le,·staitd and ackticml'ilj.e 111,11 rum!,till lii 43 [ 1.51.('. 1212 and I t l].S.(' |(1()1. the fi|ill!1 (,1-1-:curdill.2 ()1'M I'ills:, lictitiulls. (,1 11·,ilicill| ill
dcl c 11 inclit \\ i[li the 81.N| 111.1> result in a fille (11 14) to $25{ 1.()00, a prison te n 11 m it to exceed live Jears, or holli.

7. '1 he mining claims. mill <,1- tllilizel siles liu· whicli this Jiai,ii fill!11 payment Lit the Inaintenance lees is t·equesled m-e:

C ' I .,\I M O R Al ]]: N .1 N  11 ·, BI.NI RI:CORD.411()N SERIAI.NUMBER

1. (A Ll I |y ~ ~ / 4297622 (3 U 11,/ # 0 4J97e9
3 (114, 1 1,1 +& f< 4297644 Al 1 11\/* 4 42976<
5 6(11 1 V# S 4300 6

436 136

8 g E G
9.

7 rn-0 ./ ...10 2< , tlY]3> Crl .fit
I h: in, 1 ~: 1 (,1 ( :lizi!11;1111.s) 01- the al,in-C m i Iii iii Claims and sites aire 30 TJ<

1 <30Ki UGloria J Ankrson ,«t»,1 And.£*43
(( )\,ncr-s N,ime - Please Print) (()\ule!-~s hierm!111·/ r,1

Plo. 7Eoy Isso a uarfzsile Az_ 55353
((}wna-s Mailing Addressl (('it> ) (Slate) (Zip Cod:)

(( )\\tier's Name - Please li int) (()\\ncr"s Signatilre)

(c ),511:i-'s Mailing Address) (( il>) (Stale) (/ 1 p C '(41: )

(( )\\nel-~s Name - Please Print) ((),\Ilefs Signature)

KNUM s Mailly Address) (('it) 1 (State) (Zip ('c,del

i.1

1 1 ..94'

(Owner's Name - Pleas."14nt) POSIMARKE[
TIME' V(( )mier-s Mailing Address) (('it\') AWAA (Zip ('ode)

(Contintied on page 2) %*\



ITt
.6 bria Anderson .....

.-I.'.....
'. I .'-I .... ,-/I:-1 44///47 -

1>.O.-bo, 1556 1 1I. i 4 .--AU.8 2.OS,T.AGE ..=- IPAID.
HARRISON, ARQuar+25914 Ae' 95359 · 1 1. 1~ 1 ~ 111 ,=,SER,TCE, ~

0 1

72601
UN,TEDSTATES 1,,1 ,~1 - AufMado~ - -:

7017 0660 0000 7464 1760- 1000 85004 R2304*1417346-08
o O

••~ +Bvreau 00 Land mat«¥ne,4-
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A-Hn A\61*enal\Ce Fle Waiver
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When Recorded Rgturn Docul* to: 9 29 7 6 1
' ' /3 1-0,114 BAJOet€-~)

P. 0. AD X 1 557)
('D J A 2 1-2-5 L T<Z »2 1540#~ 430/7 5

%53<~ W
81 Check here is this is a change of address. 4 L ,26«fr V
Telephone: A 1 0 95 4 4 960 U P n»./-0 i:~-~
E-mail address: Slor,6(D fekanceronvnon; \\( corn

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
--3

ZOIb

--

1. State of Arizona. County of LA- 9 42. ss: BLM CJ
r. D

1 -1
Date . 4- 0 f2.1 (Name) PA U L .CA AJCi 0·F Stamp nr.)3. Reside at (Address) 1977 CK 2 80 -

J'..1
12 W

city FLOe E-Sv ILLLS County i i ) i LSO A.) « -

T

State 72 zip l ck 1 14 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, flctitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). GAO€,4 AAJOISESOn

9.0.60)~ 11593 (FoACTZ-SITG- Az 35-,3==S- X5340
5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at thepense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

51% /~4 - (optional) Mining District; LAP Az_ County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 *740 GULLf #/ 20 A- 6,3- 335' 4 N 6!0 CD 3
2 408703 Gul.Ly *62 20 14 -03334 4A 0)00) 3
3 4J87041 6 OLL y *3 0)0 14-00 33.3 4 N 40 0 3
4 %5-) 66- Guu_y *44 0014-02400 4 N dow 3
5 430 0 4 eu IL\)1 *5 61014 -0324 8 4 N OW 3
6 43080 QULLy *9 4014 - 63050 4N aow 4

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2

DEC 14 2016 ~
tif Z--Uto.--Ji .



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

..

Prr'01 1/r-BLM· 1 >.4 ,· - --, ' .r. .

Date ~

Statrl!11§ DEC 12 5)3:lb
PHOENIX.ARIZONA

7

8

9

10

6. That between the 4ates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 / 5 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 (3 at least $ 1 00 9-2- dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

PA-Ul_ CANGEr
8. That the work and improvements performed were: FLL- IN LOAS #+16-0 AUT COA,19. unT#~
j FT of FILL, mov ED Rocks aFF o P ReA n  ,5 fRE,40 (Ti€f*v EL

9~~d:/  ft-5,/ ~i:11: 6,) F:13~-2~ , //ti~_« -~_
1 V

SUBSCRIB~D AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 9 dayof D.QU 25 /4,
/By: / 6(_ 66 / /<ri /1 c i el-

- /0 SYNOA KETCHUM PNotary Public . _Je- i., LCE: : 61 La Paz County
eu..L-+7<3 | ~MIBM Notary Public · Arizona h

My Commission Expires (fl /.-t-/7 / Lf _-=763/ 9 -• -·/ My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2019
1'

No. of Claims: ,·6 x $10 - -1 /26'
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 37*Z Init. AffArizona State Office
www. blm.gov/ag Receipt No.: 5315//3/

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



,When Recorded Return Docui to:
PA-UL- R.A-A)66
P ·O. SOX \5550
40 A <Tz s Fr[$ A.2 -25~5*

95346
~ Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 2/6 854 4759
E-mail address: pb rcinyedD *4400. cof

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1.StateofArizona, County of LA fA--2- ss: BLM I

2.1(Name) PAUL CA 06 6 Date rn
Stamp

!016 DEC 12

''

REC

3. Reside at (Address) \9 7 1 CK 023 0 - 0

=
71 -0 i :7CO

city FLOC.€54 ILL 6 County l.0 1 1-SOAJ 0 1-41

State 71 zip 7 9//4 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United~tates, 'more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

-5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at thef 9pen?5 of M owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
\ 64-1 -3/ l---z~--16ptional) Mining District; LA PAr -2,- County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 43DUS- EAU no Jo 14 -0392.3' 4 N 610 w d
2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE~~ ANNUAL WORK - page 2
,

BLM RECEIVED
Date D!„M V . ' . ,
Stamp

1615 DEC 12 P 3:16

PHGE NIX,ARIZONA

7

M
 

00

10

6. That between the gates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /6-- and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1 , 20 / 6 at least $ 100 00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

8. That the work and improvements performed were: ADOGO AZAP GL Ta *ARG

AceAS oF ROAD. PX<co ue -ne.ASH Fic~rn 01-0 C.Amesi-1-55

9. Dated: />2-/ 07 /1 6 Signature: S-~ -»8 4-1

SUBSCRIB~D AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this '1 dayof &8 20 /G
*- I,0{-·1-L--- r 1, 0 nCA €-_

Notary Public;r-_52-* •r-6{R- g~ Notary Public. Arizona
4\ 1\ La Paz County

MyCommiss\onE*res «/St/9 /« .-2()/9 \C*3/ My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2019

No. ofClaims: / x$10= LO· 00
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 8 06Z Init 761Arizona State Office
www. blm.aov/az Receipt No.: 873/45/

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
..

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3721131
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3826241
Date of Transaction: 12/13/2016

CUSTOMER:
GLORIA J ANDERSON
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-1550 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. 20161 1.00 -rda - 70.00ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED AFFADAVIT/7
CASES: AMC428762/$70.00

TOTAL: $70.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 70.00 POSTMARKED: 12/08/2016

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/12/2016
CHECK NO: 3232

NAME: RANGE, PAUL B
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346-1550 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/13/2016



~NITED STATES ~
Form 3830-2 DEPARt MENT OF THE INTERIOR
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT >/91 FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 425 7~2 430125

Expires: October 31,2016

1, This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September lUCi G and ending on September 16)0 / 72, The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United StatesofAmerica on September 1,
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.4. The undersigned urtdgstandthatifthe assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.5. The undersigned un*stand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice ofintent to hold for thqse sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.6. The undersigned un$*tand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 1 8 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulentdocument with the i*M may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both,7, The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:U

~ CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

40%-) & a
2. (~ U Ily *' -YU + 81*c l.130 12-1 is 40*743 Ar~ 4,6 '16%

1,414 W id 92*1.Z.1/4
wgir AffeAI - £*5 7 44 >6-rl,€r.-~S *MLCL.56'4. /~61 lay 4+ L# +flt L{83 WAs N_Er

s. ~uqi,64,< ..LOVIel- f¥ 1-kes CWK. >8 7(85- 111*3.'A,44:011.48430&39e. 430 jiG =r- I
,\ I . ./ rt/ 436 ion ; 1

7 . GUE ,7 43 CLoyep -9 43 6 1 08

C LoseD -9 430 1 09 /0) 11 n

9. Au UY*9 430 / 36

PHOENIX. ARIZC YA

N »te

10.
00 1

The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are: rue' 1
W mGloria Arderson

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owmr's Signature)P 0 . Bo* Isso J ou-ar-f25 , -ic- A- 2 95359
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) ( State) (Zip Code) ~

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signabire)
ENTERED SEP 0 6 2016

(Owner's Mailing Address) (6 (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)



0 0
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) g 31) Ir (Zip Code)

AA /1,

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's S)Mature)"U >

A F
C

-E
lf- .0N 00

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) -te) -9 (Zip Code)

W •71

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1401 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime tor any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any

false, ficti®us or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

n: <'1 --:r" ' 4C/1 INSTRUCTIONS
-

l~'This cer#cation~made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

2, The claimant(s) mu;t fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

3. The claiu8#jit(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

5. All owndfs'of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

6. This wait2 form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent  signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

7. This form must be filed no later than September 1 st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State O ftice where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September L 2011,

you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an allidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the

filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately

following the filing ofthis waiver.
9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice o f intent to hold for these sites is

required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

A-¥no 4 3923--7

knisr- creah'
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

*Of w »\ Iff-f~' cfi (% u. nfil Clf- Cl cL,(9,
(Continued on page 3) 

(Form 3830-2. page 2)

Rod
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR-
~UREAU OF LAND MANAGEME~

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/06/2016 03:28 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of ~

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91:3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM ME42876-520.660
Claim Name: aULLY-44 Lea-File Number
Commodity :- AMC428762
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

ANDERSON GLORIA J PO BOX 1550 QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-1550 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0040N 0200W 003 SW YUMA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

07/09/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

07/11/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3074927

08/22/2016 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2017

06/04/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

12/18/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 2015 3456633

08/21/2014 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2015

07/11/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2014;$140 3074927

12/19/2014 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2014 3193476

08/13/2014 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

07/11/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC428762-AMC428765; 3074927

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



.„.DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR-
~UREAU OF LAND MANAGEME~

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/06/2016 03:54 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of '

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC43012720.660
Claim Name: GULLY #6 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC430125
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

ANDERSON GLORIA J PO BOX 1550 QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-1550 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0040N 0200W 003 SW ,SE YUMA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

10/03/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

12/19/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3193476

06/04/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

12/19/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2015;$155 3193476

12/18/2015 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2015 3456633

04/21/2016 165 CASE SENT TO IBLA IBLA 2016-0150

04/08/2016 120 APPEAL FILED IBLA 2016-0150

02/24/2016 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED REQ AMEND NOT FILED

07/16/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED AMENDMENT REQ - M&B

06/01/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/19/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC430125-AMC430130;

10/06/2014 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2014-03249;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



MC Update Action Details Page 1 of 1

Action Code Update

Serial-No: AMC430127 Status: ACTIVE

Bottom of Screen

Del? Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Code Action Taken Action Remark Receipt NrIns UserMod User

0
0
0
®

1 Ox 10/03/2014 ~ 463 ILOCATION DATE ~ ~ RMATTSON ~ | |

2 Ox 12/19/2014 395 |RECORDATION NOTICE RECD - _ CBS_IMPT | ~
--

3 m x 06/04/2015 m 483 |SMALL MINER CERT FILED 1 2016 ~ REBERT |~ |

4 ox 04/21/2016 165 ~CASE SENT TO IBLA ~ ]IBLA 2016-0150 REBERT ~ ~REBERT ~

O 5 nx 04/08/2016 ~ 120 |APPEAL FILED ~ IBLA 2016-0150 REBERT | ~REBERT ~

0 60x 02/24/2016 m,393 ~DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED ~ REQ AMEND NOT FILED REBERT | ~ ~

0 7 EIX 12/18/2015 ~ 481 INOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD !2015 ~3456633 RMATTSON ~

0 8 EIX 07/16/2015 393 |DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED | AMENDMENT REQ - M&8 REBERT

0 90x 06/01/2015 669 ~LAND STATUS CHECKED ~ REBERT ~ ~

0 10 [3x 12/19/2014 501 ~ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE ~ AMC430125-AMC430130; ~ RMATTSON ~ ~ ~

011 [3x 12/19/2014 484 |LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE ~ 2015,$155 |3193476 ~ RMATTSON ~ ~ ~

O 12 13 x 10/66/2014 ~~~ 404 }COUNTY RECORDATION | 2014-03249: RMATTSON ~ ~RMATTSON ~

# Actions: 12
Provide me with E- v1 new occurrences

Please SAVE&CONTINUE Between DELETES and NEW/CHANGE Lines
i~- ,~icancel 1 -1_6akup CMR Lookup

Serial-No: AMC430127

Top of Screen

http://ilmocopOap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/ltsrpIts?@webid==bl fOfkma8Wh-1473177023... 9/6/2016 -



PARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
~REAU OF LAND MANAGEME#-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/06/2016 03.32 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of '

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC43012820.660
Claim Name: GULLY #7 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC430125
Case Disposition: CLOSED
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

ANDERSON GLORIA J PO BOX 1550 QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-1550 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0040N 0200W 004 SE YUMA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

10/03/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

12/19/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3193476

06/04/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

12/19/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2015;$155 3193476

12/18/2015 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2015 3456633

02/24/2016 245 RECORDATION REJECTED REQ AMEND NOT FILED

07/16/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED AMENDMENT REQ - M&B

06/01/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/19/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC430125-AMC430130;

12/17/2014 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2014-03987;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



MC Update Action Details Page 1 of 1

Action Code Update

Serial-No: AMC430128 Status: CLOSED

Bottom of Screen

Del? Date (mm/dd/yyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remark Receipt NrIns UserMod User
® 10x !1 0/03/2014 ~ 403 |LOCATION DATE | ~ RMATTSON | |

0
0
0
0
0
0
0 2 Elx 12/19/2014 ~ 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD /~~ CBS_IMPT ~

3 Ex 06/04/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED ]2016 REBERT ~

4 Ox 02/24/2016 ~ 245 .  RECORDATION REJECTED |REQ AMEND NOT FILED PAULINEB

5 Ilx 12/18/2015 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD ]2015 ~ 3456633 RMATTSON |

6 I]x 07/16/2015 ~'393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED ~AMENDMENT REQ - M&8 ~REBERT

7 EX 06/01/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED REBERT

8 Ilx 12/19/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE ]AM(430125-AMC430130; RMATTSON |

0 9 0X 12/19/2014 ~ 1484  LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 12015,$155 ||3193476 RMATTSON |

O 10 Ox 12/17/2014 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2014-03987;  RMATTSON ~  RMATTSON ~

# Actions: 10
Provide me with F--*] new occurrences

Please SAVE&CONTINUE Between DELETES and NEW/CHANGE Lines
i Save & Continue }Aimill!:Ild .Iill"85- 5 Lookup CMR Lookup

Serial-No: AMC430128

Top of Screen

http://ilmocopOap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/ltsrplts?@webid==blfOfkma8Wh-1473177023... 9/6/2016.



*EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~
lkIREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEA-

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 09/06/2016 03:34 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of '

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM 20.660 AMC430129
Claim Name: GULLY #8 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC430125
Case Disposition: CLOSED
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel ~

ANDERSON GLORIA J PO BOX 1550 QUARTZSITE, AZ 85346-1550 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0040N 0200W 003 NE, SE YUMA FO LA PAZ

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

10/03/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

12/19/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3193476

06/04/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2016

12/19/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2015;$155 3193476

12/18/2015 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2015 3456633

01/24/2016 245 RECORDATION .REJECTED REQ AMEND NOT FILED

07/16/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED AMENDMENT REQ - M&B

06/01/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

12/19/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC430125-AMC430130;

10/06/2014 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2014-03251;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



MC Update Action Details Page 1 of 1

Action Code Update

Serial-No: AMC430129 Status: CLOSED

Bottom of Screen

Del? Date (mm/dd/yyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remark Receipt NrIns UserMod User
0 1 mx :10/03/2014 }403 LOCATION DATE RMATTSON ~

O 20x 12/19/2014 39= RECORDATION NOTICE RECD CBS_IMPT

0 3 Ex 06/04/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED ~2016 REBERT ~

0 4 El x 01/24/2016 245 RECORDATION REJECTED |REQ AMEND NOT FILED b .PAULINEB |

0 5 E] X 12/18/2015 E=i 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD ]2015 ~ 3456633 RMATTSON |

0 60x 07/16/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED ~AMENDMENT REQ - M&8 REBERT

0 713x 06/01/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED REBERT

O 80x 12/19/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE ~AMC430125-AMC430130; ·RMATTSON ~

0 9 Ex 12/19/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR /MAINTENANCE FEE ~2015,$155 3193476 RMATTSON ~

0 10 ex 10/06/2014 404 COUNTY RECORDATION ~2014-03251; RMATTSON ~ RMATTSON ~

# Actions: 10
Provide me with F~*] new occurrences

Please SAVE&CONTINUE Between DELETES and NEW/CHANGE Lines
' Save & Continue & Save & Exit i Cancel Lookup CMR Lookup

Serial-No: AMC430129

Top of Screen
i

http://ilmocopOap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/ltsrplts?@webid=blfOfkma8Wh-1473177023... 9/6/2016.



A ~ITED STATES ~
' Form 3830-2 DEPAR CMENT OF THE INTERIOR i-

(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~  534 ~__~ FORM APPROVEDMAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION-- ' OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,20165· 5 ?':9~[EE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 ~ Aru-' 450125-

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September '*D/» and ending 6n September 102¤Lil ·2, The undersigned and all-f~la*®arti616*ned,ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United StatesofAmerica 6n septdmber L
3. The undersigned have performed the assessIYent work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,the undersigned npist file an aff**$'of=kEdent work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.4. The undersignec~dA~cid~d thatif the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S,C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must bc recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice ofintent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.6, The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulentdocument with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both,7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1 · -Back aO 436125
2.
3.
4.

5.

75-
8  ; 1719. F N ZE-t, _

10. 
10 -ri ..nr-riv

The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are: z ly 170 n

>-5
fB-0 i -8 -Rano -e J (4~,f..-7 L__ rn

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner'S Signature)
80, Anl 1550 4 Glia AM,le.. U *5369(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) ( State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) tN I tREL) SEP U 6 2016 (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Conti~ed on page 2)

V



.
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

RECEIVEDBLMA' 01-k -
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) 4 4 ''-tr Z.(ENte'F IC E (Zip Code)

tim AUG 22 P 323
(Owner's Name - Please Print) PtiOENIX. ARIZONA F

Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) {City) (State) (Zip Code) ~

(Owner's Name - Piease Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1242 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any

false, fictitious or fraudu~snt statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

S I
rn - CY' Z

-CY- INSTRUCTIONS
rr_ ,

1. This certification is 11*& under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

2. The claiman«s) must fill in the.dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

3. The ctaimant(s) must  jillin the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

4. All claim and site nam® and »*M serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

5. All owners of the mioing claiN, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

6. This waiver form m@le signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. Ifan agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

7. This form must be filed no later than September Ist for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011,

you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8, For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on pr before the December 30th immediately following the

filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately

following the filing of this waiver.
9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice o f intent to hold for these sites is

required to be filed by the December 30th following the ming of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) 
(Form 3830-2. page 2)
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES '-'
:0When Recorded Return Document to: I ZAA Inri'A AnrierSon BLM

ELM
A

Date m m i-J mP.o. Boy /560 E n - - 1-77

rainr+25,-+e A-2 525.559 Stamp 2< co BE
--1<

50 rn rn- I b 00
0 Check here if this is a change of address. O 

--rl

Telephone: Z 't-/ -'1

E-mail Address: 0

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /5, and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
N Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 436|a<o Gu,~\145 ao,4 - 030* 4N Alow 3
2 480141 Gully#* 3014- 03249 4 N Jow 3
3 4361* dolly #7 2>14 =wvlme 41 AOLJ 1/
4 43629 600 1 IN -14 F 0614 -03057 #N 40 e 3
5 4,36 136 (betty *-9 ego 14 -0 305-0 4 41 0681 3
6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2
0 RHM-



I J

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

4-n

BLM 2>

Date -': *23 5 J Ri
Stamp CO ~~ .2 n-1

E) 7!X. 
RIZO 00

O -0MN I. -7

CS

1. State of Arizona, County of La Pa 2
2.1 (Name) Ca|Ort  a Anderson
3. Reside at (Address) 191 -7 di c#3 0

city Floresville county 61,150 A state--rk zip 7 521/4  being duly sworn, depose and
say that 1 am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, flctltious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Ownefs name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. Dated:_l*Oec jols-signature: .tlla_ C 4'irlb f-
6'

No. of Claims: X $10
Bureau of Land Management Check No: Init.Arizona State Office
www. blm.clov/az Receipt No.:

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES rn

?OIS DEC 18

:'47When Recorded Return Document to: C/) f-r 1
-Paol -Rang e BLM

Date 2> '.'., --9.0. Bax J 1 560 StampG)( lar+7 .ute Ae 85359 r»,4 OC
5 77

-n
35 - 23

00 Check here if this is a change of address.
Telephone: 0710 *54 47.99
E-mail Address: paulanc| 5'of yahon.corh

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/orsite(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /5, and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
S Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 480#5 -BacK go Ao,4 -03985 4 A~ aoN H
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of2



a.4

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

0 *-
BLM n 0; :I
Date m
Stamp 

m r 4 SO-·. rn
--00 i wr/73> :1-1<22 ~ j- 1 9)59 _ 53 '-2
0'·

1. State of Arizona, County of L 2.Paz
2.1(Name) 'P &01 -RBI~<
3. Reside at (Address) 1 977 e R aB n

city Floresvi llc county tililson State 72 Zip *79 1/4  being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated:IT 02(JOSSignature: Ry (4 4,~~__
No. of Claims: ~7 x $10 (9 6~

Bureau of Land Management Check No: te, Init. (#LArizona State Office
www.blm.aov/az Rece*No.: 3 1-j 9~4,63

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return Documer-
6oloria Anclfrsen
P.o. Row 1550
Abartzsite Az_ 24359

0 Check here Is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 02/0 554 4550
E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK
6 -3
I:1

?{ IS DEC I1. State ofArlzona, County of La Pa 2 ss: BLM
.C. N 30

- 02

2.1(Name) Paol 37*an90_ Date - C) 5.223
> -Z{ <Stamp 5.1 A MA

3. Resideat (Address) j971 C-fla?LC) i »»1 1 OFJ
0 g 44.AN.

---

0city Flores uilie County /,3 ; 15 0 n

statel? zil;-7 mi<-1~ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictllous, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Ownets name and address (If not shown In Items 1 -3 above). d k) ria- Andersan

Icil -1 eR Jaa, Floresv;lie- 79 -71? 11</
5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDER- Un NUMBER DATA (lf available)CLAIR/1/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo.

1 418 7~11 guU¥* 1 JOI4 -0335 4 N *u) 3
2 42763 Gully *2 Aold - 02334 44 jow 3
3 4/21704 Aully #3 3014- 061333 4N aow 3
4 42~7654 au 1/y #4 2014 - 02 Yon 44 £20 w 3
5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE ~ ~ NNUAL WORK - page 2 r 'W ..>

r-„,

BLM :=
L...

Date r'···;
m CO -

Stamp --\ISO
. ill

, In 6300
CD C LE

-

0
7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /4 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 ; 5 at least $ 406 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not Including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

~Pao 116_n~€- , -B. E Henry anct CJ lariA Ancte rs.n
8. Thatthework and improvements performed were: -Re_Pair Roarbs J p'Ace Sravel on
rr,& 4 5-ln repair 54nn. (lamA 99, Fl./ 1 rut<, Clean up 4¥ash J
move \2<99 rocks £4rk roads n

9. Dated: lil,Blaot)'Signature:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ~ 8*ef day of&60$8~2-20115'
By: ~AUL- 16 (0=Ad65_

Notary Public ~ Ls:=~·-
® STEVEN CERVANTES

Notary Public - St* 01Arizona
MARICOPACOUNTY

My Commission Expires
December 21,2017

My Commission Expires Det 2/-; 24,7
1

No.of Claims: 24 x $10= 4*7
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 63 ~ Init ~4*t-Arizona State Office
www. blm.aov/az Receipt No.: .f46- 49~28

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



, , · LcecelpT Fage 1 01 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3456633
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3556271
Date of Transaction: 12/18/2015

CUSTOMER:
GLORIA J ANDERSON
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE,AZ 85346-1550 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2015/41 1.00 - n/a - 100.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED NOI 2015/6
CASES: AMC430126/$100.00

TOTAL: $100.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau ofLand Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 100.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 12/18/2015

NAME: ANDERSON, GLORIA J
PO BOX 1550
QUARTZSITE AZ 85346-1550 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX4087 AUTH CODE: 979832
NAME ON GLORIA J ANDERSONCARD:
EXPIRES: 05/2016

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/18/2015



L(24-7 6 3UNI"P STATES
" ; Form 3830-2 DEPARTM1|~~OF THE INTERIOR ,),7. 93 C j.9 9(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT L----0 ZM--1 FORMAPPROVEDMAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114-~~ 

Expires: October 31, 2016SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

.-
1. This small miner waiver is flled for the assessmentyear beginning on September 1,021EL- and ending on September le>*34--·2. The undersigned and all related partjU;Dwned len or fewer mining claims, mill, or  tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United StatesofAmerica on September 1,5)eis
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau ofLand Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment nork obligation has not yet come doe under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first Eissessment year only),anotice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice ofintent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. lOOL the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulentdocument with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SrrE NAME BLMRECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER1 G li j 1 u * 1 28! 8 760 5)1 6 Li / IJ -#J 45! f 7033. A u 1 1 ~ ·Ff.2 44 3 7*qI (;:l lit (/*Uf
1 I './.-5. 6 0 LLY #-0 9 30 11-66. GU d.-7 ·*46 9 30 1277. GULLY # 1 f *3 1 128 6-Cd-¥ ti LF 930'25liff GuLLy # 1 9 5013010.

Tile owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

6/04-'s, 41-'cler-j:,2,in
(Owner's Name - Please Print) v CORilers Signature)E D Box 1550 /Delart25* 4 9

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Ch,ner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(On·ne.'s Mailing Address; (City) (State: (Zip Code)

COwner's Name - Please Print) (Onner's Signature)
VIOZIBV 'X INPON

(O,iner' s Mailing Addmss) (Ci13') (State) (Zip Code)
b 6 :b '4 17 - Nl 11 3 I ll L

(Ouner's Name - Please Print) 301 33 0 3141 S Z. Ir (owner'ssignature) f03AI3038 F
(Owner's Mailing Address] (Citr, (State) (Zip Code)CAnti,111,irt nip nnor 0, 

£ ~~~zl



430 /25-'
VIITED STATES

1-orm 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(Octoher 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVEDMAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMBNO. 1004-0114

Expires: October 31,2016SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,10 / 5 and ending on September L 20/12. The undersigned and all related part> owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United StatesofAmerica on September 1,20/5
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by f ling this form,the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.4. The undersigned understand that if the assessinent work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice ofintent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, thefiling orrecording ofa false, fictitious, or Raudillentdocument with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed fi  ve years. or both.7. The mining cia ims, mill or tunne] sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER1 BACK 6,0 1/ L/·30 i 23~2.
3.
4.

5.

6,
7.
8.
9.

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

~AJ L. 8, RAA G€ S,Zzlu(Owner 's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)
'/0, box 65-0 ~i>/¥Er23, 7-*E_ ~L_ Rf-hf)(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owners Mailing Address) VIOZINV 'XINPOH/ (City) (State) (Zip Code)

b E :b V 1-1- NAE §111(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

30 1330 3 Wl S Z V k(Owners Mailing Address) 03AI3038 ~N-Hrity)., ri·itlE~ (State) (Zip Code)(Continued on page 2)

~1 SEP 12615 1 ~ At» W - RS- 1/2l 1rt'.-f--



..
(Owner's Name - Please Print) 

(Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City} (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) 
(Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) 
(Owner 's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make ita crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency ofthe Ut,ited States any

false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C  §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is  sought.

3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought

4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites. and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

5. All owners ofthe mining claims, mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. J fan agent is designated. a notarized designation of

agent. signed by all of the claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this waiver.

7. This form must be filed no later than September 1 st for the upcoming assessment Jear in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recordect or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,

you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,20 1 l. in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mming claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the

filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived. you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately

following the filing of this waiver.
9. Mill and (uimel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is

required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of  this waiver.

~.07:19%68>NSZI-bss ONLY

b Z :b V 1-1- NOF §112

301330 31V1S ZV 6

(Continued on page 3) 
fISIA13033

(Form 3830-2, page 2)



..
NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

i Illill Ill lill' ll'll I~I lilli ~~I lin lill
Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430125-AMC430130

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'llilll'llilll Illil illill Ill'll AZ15030-15 AMC429998-AMC430297



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

1 lilli~ Ill li~1111'll I~~ lilli ~~I Ill lill
Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430125-AMC430130

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

11'llillillillilll Illil illill Ill'll AZ15030-15 AMC429998-AMC430297



~INING CLAIM STATUS REFORT
DataEntered: G? /&23 </ lf AA'147 MTP Checked By: ~~

GEO Checked By: <EZZ

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC 430/BS- thru AMC «319/211
NUMBER QF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

~2 LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $
ni n

PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 - 5 /.5-'6)
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = 5 29 O
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $( L- C /-

TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim dOT(q ) Other Fees $ 40 . 06
(Placer Only) 

Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $ / cbi <R .66
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [~] Mail [ 1 TIMELY FILED: Yes [ ] No[ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T A-l'N R naltj SEC 5- 4
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

1/
BLM [A] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ 1

WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

A 
6430 

25

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

Mv\.C 4136£25«-- 1¥lk)[EYER,LL~IM-,vi,·li,n : Pfj \ Am<·A, 2.:16- ,;4&*te.1'» B::8 R· 2
W*6 430\'19 - M.LK¥.ec,1 (IrjA,fei5 5.• f-*~19 -,1 iNA '14 3 ir'~52 - 4.9-k L hs J/L LE: : 6
f\*, C 43(:,i?. 2 - 9, 21,3 1'.,vc ·, 1 .,1 Ae< N-I j*~uk /ki 2 . 1:0.3 C 14(0 Off'zi,«

0 An aAine 11%0 \19 - v©e> 4,·56 , k.~r,*-che,4 5 c.\ :.. A- tf,6 j-3 +* 4,9 ivjkcs, SE 11« of 1.
BokiC. 913cT/160 . ,)LiP~ tkl. 0 ~yi,~Ut.it-~
[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE ...5- . A-]2 - 1 )- INITIALS «~7 -36
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, 4 30

1016 JAN - 8 /.
'I.,~ F70
-iiI ES!
T -rl +

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 4 52 -r,210
# Amendment BLM Serial # Amd 413 DIJar 3: S./4.1

BLM 72 5»V

' l_./·1 .~NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 33 CK 52 6 Date 51*  EF,1Stamp '' C H 03 *45lode mining claim has been located
by -P71 01 -A **ans € whose current mailing i~* -f'-~
address is PAgm 1550 fs* 77

>20 F61),rtz-sile 1-Al 85-359 -J

The general course of this claim is 1=35+ 40 U.)2 5-- and It is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This claim is I500 feet in length and (t) 00 feet in width.

c~ (~ Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 300 feet in a N direction to the /\~
end line and I SOO feet ina k ) direction to the k,1 end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section £~ , Township 21'
A , Range,40 \A) , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 5 W and 512 PO (41 6 n
of Sec-tion LI) Townsh* 4 N ,-Rang€- JOL)

Ark\(1, LA 30 \ ~196

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any)concerning its locality areasfollows: SE Corner mar Ker r<)115-fee-1 -Prorn
Ahe YLI *fiction marK.er in section 4 ) 74 N . Location Cent<r

B A a N ul Airf CROn ·3, 3 0 The above information is shovyn on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED onthe ground this |6+~n day of 1~6¥€¥n~Der-, 20 ~.

~LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Pae 1 --8 Qa no -e
Signature(s) 4-U /1 /199

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

NTERE!~ This form ia available from the Arizona Geological Suhre¥,andmav-be renrod:~eed.,1
*SU d C w--* Ci 2--% r,4- m /65'MOZ//1

1/.. 1 0 bl,B 11 1 ...
 1 /1 ,

1 1., Hi 1 1 J i... 61 ~ p \- 11
1/,14...20+13 I ,

B\': BY,BYL



MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (N Placer ( )

1 mile I Millsite ( )

bfic_K 10 0 /
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E.
0 1 L'0 'bECLIARTIN V

9 
0

Scale: 1' = 2000 laet
1. Theabove map depictslhe -back <90 mining claim, which is located In Section (s)

4 , Township 4 N , Range A D ~ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meddian,

La Pa-2 county, Arizona. Total claim acreage 18 4 D Ac re s
2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: cg " Capp,el and fl'lled
Pvc p,·pe with steel roa driven o?44 int-6 rocK.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim Is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim NOB.16

Form MCFIOOB
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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» 2014-03988,...-
Page 1 of 21
Requested .~ 1 Rannge
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
12-17-2014 10:37 AM Recording Fee $10.00

CU
c~:5

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM - L.

.

'JTE FZ ..-- -0
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the B~CK *~ O BLM CD 0 2=·.1 ' .2

m-1 -Date -- --1 1 1

lode mining claim has been located Stamp -0 - -

by PAJL- 81 RAAGE whose current mailing ~~ ~ rn no 3
N A -St

address is 5,0 8 OX I 55 0 --50 51
00Aerz JITE ; AR,ZoNA RS#59

The general course of this claim is 1345-- -TO WEST- and it is situated in Z.A Pft 1-
County, Arizona. This claim is /5-DO feet in length and 600 feet In width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice Is posted approximately -20 0 feet in a

S - direction to the A/fi end line and SOO feet in a A/ direction to the

.< IE- end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section V ,Township 9

#J , Range 10 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (sh Township (s) and Range (s) SU PO/2-770/1/ D F .SEC >6

7- V U , R=n 4
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 5 E Con-A E/t 571¥714 /600 Pr /U £1/

AMC430125'

00 -n¥L '14 5€crloW v,~Aludgi la Ser 10/0 911-LYW. 1.6647/00,/

MAR.l<FA 13 50 Pr Al of -rNAIr Pot,Ul- 6) 4 33 42,61 4) ity 19.4/?
DATED AND POS on the ground this / 0 day of A) Ove V*860,20 1 ~
LOCATOR (s) FLQ 6, Liv

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Minermt Resources and may be reproduced.



2014-03(~~17-2014 Page 2 of 2

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (APlacer C )

1 mile .

A /0 BA·c\< AO 0/) 95' SEE Lf -O CS 7.5
-4 0

0NW , NE rn 2 -7 4

pirn\*6
E «

T' OFFICE

---·

C c SE0w

/* 1 ~53, ,ff *25 145/ F yo¢ \430.rk % \*
fok

*660
93

Scale : 1" = 2000 feet zl
1. The above map depicts the BACK. AD mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

AMC430125, Township ~-f \A~ , Range AD 4/ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: .9' CAPfaO FWI FILLEA

PJC- Pl~6 \A~-ri-M fFEG.l-~ 21)0 DRAJE~/ el Pr /AJE R.DCB>
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100*
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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G.*r &LOCATION NOnCE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
 gypyrt ~ _3

j* Amendment BLM Serial # ArrICL 4 3010 (p 915 1% 40 ~BLM #e *44> ; 4- ;NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GU Ily 4-5- Date ~ r- zy ·':25

Stamplode mining claim has been located 5. Cr 0,

1/ 2 77 Inf] iby Gloria 3 Anderson whose current mailing ;40 v OLr =.1 r.,

address is 13 0.-EC)x 1 550 -:1-~ u/ 7-1

CD 73-
Guarlzjite 42 95359 -J

The general course of this claim Is N 10 + n SE and It 18 situated In La paz
County, Arizona. This claim is 1(500 feet in length and ~00·(~ feet In width.
69 0 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 300 feet in a NE direction to the ~
end line and 750 feet in a N 1/l/ direction to the 1/l/ end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is sihiated within Section 3 , Township 4N , Range 076 k/ , Glla Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

A
m

o
 LA 3

0
\ 2-6

of the following quarEer section(s), section(s),Township(s) and Range(s) C€ nt€ f- 5ect- Con 3,
Townsh, p £/ N , Rans e 610 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional Information
(if any) concerning im locality areas follows: 56) 0 NE d) 150 fee-{- f<Drn 4-he SLO t/4
Corner ¥naf-Ker Sec 3 j VN,ODIA) 4-0 the •Slk) cornerop
Arhe rlahrn The above information is sho~n on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 3 rc] day of 6clobe r , 20 ~£j.

~<LOCATORM) O AGENT

Print Namecs) 4 lor, 3 -\ A FYBo rson
Signature(s) ;81»UL d- Aliaan I

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geolog~cal Survey and may be reproduced.
N 7 EHEE~
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MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode *) Placer ( )

1 mile I Millsite ( )

F# GuLLy tE f
0A 1 SEC 3 9
F 0 61

NE 4 /

1 m
ile

c 091 k

· 64
Scale: 1" = 2000 feet

1. The above map depicts the C.'lly  *5-
 mining claim, which Is located In Section (s)

3 . Township 4 N , Range e10- IA ~ , Gila and Salt River Base and Me,klian,
ka PAz County, Ahona. Total claim acreage 18 220 A cres

2. The lype of comer and location monuments used areas follows: d Ca pped and -Pi' lied
Pvc- Pife loith 5-ee\ rod driven A-(4 into rocK·

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim NO nk

Form MCFlOOs
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



2014-03248
Page 1 oil
Reque:te=••mffGloria Anderson
SHELLY D 1.11]Ill~.Ill, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
10-06-2014 08:18 AM Recording Fee $10.00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
CD 0-1

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GULtv # 3' BLM --
Date

R
EG

E!\'EDlode mining claim has been located Stamp

by GLOAAA <r. ABBER-Ke,J whose current mailing 1..1

A E 
19 A 9:51

1 . AZ S -]-Al E OFFICE

address is R a Box 1550
QUARIZSITE ; ARIZe,JA 95.3,59

The general course of this claim is AJORTH (dEST To SDUTU fASGrid it is situated in l-/9 89-2-

County, Arizona. This claim is 1 So 0 feet in length and 606 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 3)0 feet in a

#Of direction tothe A)44) end line and -lot) feet ina Id A direction to the

.SU,1 end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township 4

AMC430126'

W , Range 20 g , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) CEWT62 SESU-10~ 3

T- 44 , R 20 #7
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality areasfollows: 32 6 D Pr //1) A <§12 b l REfflo4/ F,2945 -T-/46

9rREA #1 <3-/AkrnoA/ AT LEF-r QUADNA,CT 0,8 58(F-,0/L,/3 LACATELJ /iRriDE

33' 41 5.f-,AL{9 ~A-AJO Lo,OG-(TJ/316 1190 IA '.53'.46 4/

DATED AND POSTE~D on the ground this 3 ~D day of herDS.EA , 20.14 .

LOCATOR (s) 29_tfu 1 ijtvtck,AAvi,_

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP
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4 1 mile I
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet Zl

1. The above map depicts the 6-UU-7 tt 3- mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township 9 W , Range .10 \J , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

LA Pa-z_ County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: Q ' CAPPED A-,08 A U.40
NO PIPE w ITH 57-66 6 ROD 62(1/5/1/ 6) A- /,VED Auck

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF10Oa

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



2014-1
Page 1 of 111-i~~1:~  ily-49
Requestedll 191-Sloria Anderson
SHELLY D BillkE, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA F'AZ COUNTY, AZ
10-06-2014 08:18 AM Recording Fee $10.00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -IJ '.

rr,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GULLY 46 
-7

BLM , f

Date -D

lode mining claim has been located Stamp r + 3):-1
0

by GLORIA 3- AAW\BASD,1/ whose current mailing 1\1 -9

b:. 
M. 

.1 EFATE OFFICE

address is 26, 66* 153-0 
cn

Q iJARIZ-5,TE j AR, 7-0./A %<35-9

The general course of this claim is N 681,1 W ESr m Soom IEAST and it is situated in 4,4 PA-2.

County, Arizona. This claim is 1506 feet in length and AOO feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately .30 0 feet in a

N E direction to the AjuJ end line and '1 DO feet in a W E- direction to the

Ski end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted js situated within Section -3 , Township 9

\J , Range 20 WI , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) .5 U 8018 ,Soull+ E-Af~

C(Ldl-Efl of- Sk7704 3--' r-£//0 ; R QO W

AM (4301 211Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are asfollows: Hoc>6 Pr f,J A SEr612ECT-10/J F¢Zovn 7*E

SMEA M <i-Od)Crl'6* 6,0 TUE: A/l,U' QU41*E*IT MP 5,4770/1./.3 40(4768

Ax Ler,-rikei 380 51 2< 5-5. 24 U knA)6, iTuDE liqu IR' 55,96 tv,

DATED AND POSTE~ onthe ground th~ 3 Ra day of ACTOBBA , 20 &11' .

LOCATOR is) 9611.1-j. %-|flcloAS-0/..

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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Scale : 1" = 2000 feet

1. The above map depicts the GULLy # 6 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
3 , Township 9 \,4 j , Range -20 'Wf , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

LA PAZ County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: A " 0,4*PED A,u'B A U.EO

p,/C PiPE WITH ST,fEL Ro.6 1502106~ 1 A- M/rb Reel<
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



Page 1 of 2
2014-03987

Requested iwi Rannge
SHELLY D BAKER, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
12-17-2014 10:37 AM Recording Fee $10.00

Lo

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 
--.C:= -7

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GULLY % 1 BLM ,, l-
COrn

Date 
rri -- 1/D

lode mining claim has been located Stamp -- .0 --1 51

by AloR,4 -3- ANDERSDA whose current mailing - > °Im
90

address le F. 0,60)( 155- 0 N -0 % ,.4

6)UPATici-re , Axi Zo'Jl) s'5-5 51
ES' R /

The general course of this claim is 6%1- 1-D WEST and it is situated in LAPal_

County, Arizona. This claim le 1 500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 800 feet in a

A~ direction to the ~VE- end line and 306 feet in a -5 direction to the

3 E. end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice Is posted is situated within Section 4 , Township _V

rJ , Range AD UJ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) 5£ 1~017704 oF SEC77*v/ *

T-90 R 20 w
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1% CORAJE-C 57#-61=5 -700 f-68- Woeni

AM(430128'*- fle 49 grrr,0 .en-twv f,J Sfcrto~) 9 ET-94. LOCA-110/U

MpfudWL 15 loD Fr War-of- -7?447 Poinf8 933/41,149 1t,1/17 '/9.327

DATED AND POSTED on thegroundpis 3 day of (DC #6611 '201(1'.

LOCATOR (s) Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



2014-03 /„~17-2014 Page 2 of 2

MINING CLAIM MAP
Lode (vf' Placer ( ). 1 mile I

1
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L \ 0,-4-fr

N= 2000 feet Zk1. The above map . GULLy 0 1 ining claim, which is located in Section (s)

A C430 
28!

6~ , Township 1/ -UL, Range a© UJ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
County, Arizona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: lk.u CA#PCL) AAD A CLADPVC. 9~16 WR74 5-rEEL Rc£> bfauEM,4 er 1*rn A.ock3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCAOON

Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



-n75 .,= 1
Page 1 -

~Acente RECORDER
e IJ"~~|~ G loria Anderson

, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ10-06-2014 08:18 AM Recording Fee $10.00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM :11
NA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the AUL CY * A BLM - 0
Date rn

CDlode mining claim has been located Stamp r17 _ 0
-- - ;1

by GLAR. 1 8 3- A-/U.REASDA whose current mailing )1 -C> im
addressis 80 90% 1,0550 ; C . CD

,:I ST,'.T, r}FFIC

NJA/272-SiTE- ) BRillo#/d 26-359 . Crl
- Fri

The general course ofthis claim is h JORFW 1081-7Q SOUTH EASS-and it is situated in 6* PA- z.

County, Arizona. This claim is /6-0 6 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 980 feet in a
A) 6 direction to the 4UJ end line and 700 feetina #U E- direction to the

SPO end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each
end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township 9'

\2 , Range 510 UJ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) AJE 0 JADASUT e F

SforMA 3 ,T- 1 4 ) R 20 4

AM
C430129'

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional ;nformation

(if any) concerning its locality areasfollows: 2/06 ET 14 Ar SE 136 RE.crio/lj Frl©*

-rk 5-flf:Prw) a-VACTIO/U i,J Alu Qi)#BREA,7 oP SECT-loA43
AT LA-r Fruet 32)' 41 ' bff. 1.4 J LOAG-(TJDE> 114 0 18' 53746

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this .3 0 day of 6608&2~ , 20 1 4 .

LOCATOR (s) ~2 lo~uJ. Andj. 41/11-
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the GULLY * 3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

3 , Township 9 kj , Range JO UJ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

AA PA-Z County, Arizona.
I'2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: -2 CAPPF.8 A/JA FIU.5D

PVC PICt W ITH STEEL Red bRIUEA) A Fr /ATD Rock
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCFIOOa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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ENIX. A

Cj
ZO Ik JA 

- 1-.9

CO

- 3> rn -8
·CJ

LOCATION NOnCE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM 5%.6) ~
~{ Amendment SLMSerial# FErnd- 430130 Airm=J-149BLM 14 VVY*.1:-3
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that tile GLA-1 1~ *Irc~ Date C.-ro ~F cr) : 4

2-YA r, -4Stamp 63-© 9%lode mining claim has been located Bstoy~{]-jby A lori a J Anderson whose current mailing
63 LJ

 -rl

address is P. 0.730< 1553 -: 0.. 71

CRUartisite 112 85357
The general course of this claim is IN 1,0 to 5 E and It is situated In La Paz
County, Arizona. This claim is l500 feet in length and GOD feet In width.
d O Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 300 feet in a RE direction to the A'
end line and / DU feet in a ~ direction to the 1/L/ end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The locatjon monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 , Township <1~
14 , Range 620 l~ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) 5 E and S lk) 0-P Sec 31-6wnskp #N , -Rang€ ao MJ

A.ma/1-1 30 \ 30Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this dalm with reference to Borne natural object or permanent monument and additional Information
(ifany) concerning its locality areasfollows: 31)~ In a ME I),recl fon |~9EFfet
_prorn th€ Gu-ar\-·er sed-ion marK€ r 560 Portion nf Sec 3
-In-\he SU.)Corne, 60 -lho Clal ry\ Theaboveinformation isshown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED onthe ground this ~ rc day of OCA-Ober , 20 /4.

1~L0CAT0R(s) O AGENT

print Name(s) d)lori a J Anderson
Signature(s) 4*ul d D*r\ -

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
NTEREP

~ 1*1 1 9 2013 ~



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the 60.11 v -# 9 mining claim, which is located In Section (s)

, Township 4 /\)~ , Range (20 LU , Gila and Salt River Base and Me,idlan,

La Paz County, Arizona. Total claim acreage 18 e9 0 Acre S
2. The type of comer and location monuments u~ed are as follows: cD " Capped ard*llecl
Pve Pip€- with st<el Rod Ar<Ye n (9# in-to rock.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the claim Is a placer or millsite claim with exterlor limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim Nonf_

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



F'age 1 0 rt/F- -Requested:t*IM•Gloria Anderson
SHELLY D 1!,1.1~~1!.R, RECORDER
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LA PAZ COUNTY, AZ
10-06-2014 08:18 AM Recording Fee $10.00

CO
i-

Cl

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM -L rn /- iLl
0 C-> 5: '

_

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the GOLLY 44 9 BLM t -0 ~''.~*.
Date D< 1·,·1 F

1 .' , r-

d* lode mining claim has been located Stamp 3> p- -, ,-3-nr-J 42 77

by Gl.0/2 1 A -3. ARBEetc/l/~ whose current mailing A
address is P, O, 80% 14£5-0
QUAftrz-SITE ~ AR,lryl/4

The general course of this claim is AkIN# 6jES27036~/ EASGnd it is situated in LA QA'L-

County, Arizona. This claim is 87)6 feet in length and 606 feet in width. This claim runs

from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 306 feet in a

N & direction to the A) W end line and -70 A feet ina MjE direction to the

a u/ end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each

end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is hituated within Section 3 , Township 9

W , Range Q O W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

AMC 4 3 0 1 30'

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) r307rovh SEr-770*~S

SE + SU 51-1 ovt/ 3 T- 4 4, R 20
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 4 600 Fear 1,0 A- %11 6, Ricr, O/,/ FR-out

1-WE 51-REA v# 3-0/UCIFBA) i/J /\41/ QUAbrZE*rf op- Stern*(3

PiT LAT \-rOL\E- 120 92' 53, rf AJ 40,06-,1-4,86 111/0 /3'635*6

DATED AND POSTED onthe ground this 346day of OC.706€.4 ,20 It~.

LOCATOR (s) J*9 74,"ic«
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the QU 4011 1* 9 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

3 , Township 4 W , Range ao_ \J , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

LA. PA -Z. County, Arizona.
a ll2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4 0 APPal) A,un A (,58

PVC P/6 WITH STEEL R[)6 89,064 a Ar /WTO Rock
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF!009
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



PARTIALLY SURVEYED TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 20 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
LA PAZ COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL nTLES
2 51.9811 52/2

4 40.00 | 3 40.00 | 2 40.00 4.1 1 k 4 3955 | 3 3935| 2 40.15 | 1 40.45 4 4[1561 3 40.48' 2 40.40| 1 4032 4 4029 | 3 40.32 1
S_ 1 1 -1- %_ 1 1 1- 1 1 1 -Ll

27.00• ~-
6 1- 5 3 2 1 INDD TO SEGREGATED mACTS

6 , (639 a) (6 8 ) b" *n. 0 RE.IVEY OmGNAL SUR.Y

/4 4 TRACT NO T R SEC SUB~~9014

ry 11 / (70 a)
/3 PHX 075583

52-
65 1 

%

$i.4 -r
7;41,3 ~ 8 9 : 10 11 12. ~ib FOR ORDERS AFFECFNG DISPOSAL OR USE OF

~ UN/DE,VRFIED LANDS HIPDRAMN FORCLASST/CAnm
4 M" i & MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBUC PURPOSESa)' S REFER TO INDEX OF WSCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

PROTRACTON DIAGRAM NO 17

j 5 LUSTIO,

, A 8829 R/Wi18 - 17 & Sec 28: 5//257/2

eSa) 16 15 14 13 98.29.- 51~250/4. sEW#S;*1/43* .0  51/8/4
Sec 31 : NW?/4UW?/4

S =21.7 L,11 ' . .-rM./ 4 SS-

M..i, , JI b16.59 IS

h ~ * sve,LEMENTAL PLAT

..95 1 k'..
19 20 21 $ 22 23 24
1. <287 0)60 1\

4 K3.67

2 1~ %' 2 41.25 ~ 25E~SUPPLEMENTAL. PLAT ~E2SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
NO 2
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1 & (327 0)
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R 109-47 7 1%
- =cdc .-rY . \
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k>d & 1 -J 1 ~\\\\\\\\\\\\\\-A\\\\\\m\~\\\\\\\\\I \\\\\\.-.H\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\A

SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT SEE SUPPLEMENTALPLAT
NO 4 NO 4 NO 3 N03 NO 2 NO 2

31 32 33 34 35 36

1 17*Lot 3338'11~N

Long 11415'50~W

CURRENT TO GS*'I'.'G ...1.MENT T 4NSCALE in choins

.. 0 10 20 30 60 =: z.:.rrr'mz·'„:r:=gr,;Mt.~=:. 9-20-200621 * * i' Uls .reau'l Record of ... + sh-' . #ed P.

mui i ~M,ct~d by Ict,r~ mo~*nm~, 0-th,r * . water. 1
 R 20 W

1 4. ': 0100 .... „'. -I-„.--.:-I- &

1 L.> 2 W $ 0 , HE:b
3 ) -,-f--5520



RUN TIME: 09:39 AM RUN DATE: 12/19/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng = 14 004ON 020OW

Section = 003,004,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 1

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 09:38 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/19/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 036608
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 020OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

380913 PENDING 003 ALIQ SWNW;
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